Mw 124

EDITION AUGUST, 19261

MOTORCYCLE
SPARE PARTS LIST

R50-R50S
R 60
R69-R69S

BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE A.G. MUNCHEN 13

Printed in West Germany



Caution!
Please turn only a few sheets at a
time as otherwise you will damage

the binder mechanism.




BEMW R 50

BMW R505



BMW R 69 with Special Accessories



This Spare Parts List is applicable for motorcycles, and is arranged in
accordance with the new BMW Indexing System 00—99. The system of
numbering of BMW spare parts can be seen from the following examples:

00 39 171 = Spring in Carburetor
! i______| = Main Group: Engine

[y _ = Sub-Group: Carburetor
- = Part Number: Spring

99 13 457 = Screw M 6X15—8 G pho.
| | | | = Main Identification: DIN-Part

= Sub-Group: Screws

. = Part Number: Dimensions

When looking for a part number (ordering number) of a part, find the
figure call-out number in the illustration of the main group, and find the
part number in the associated text which corresponds to the call-out
number. When ordering parts it is advisable to specify the frame and
engine serial numbers. Parts for which no figure call-out number exists
will be found listed in the text under the group to which they belong.

The figure call-out numbers serve only to help in finding the part number
and are not used for ordering parts.

When ordering spare parts, in addition to specifying the method of
shipment, the following should be specified:

1. Quantity
2. Description of Part
3. Part Number

Parts of the frame will be delivered painted in black. Other parts, insofar
as they are available in other colors may be ordered in that color.

The delivery of certain parts can only be made for a minimum quantity,
i.e., in certain cases special price advantages are obtained by setting
minimum quantities. Advice as fo these parts is given by the circular
letters of the Spare Parts Service.




When sending samples, it is important to affix labels to each sample,
giving details of the sender's address, etc. Do not enclose letters, post
cards or orders with a shipment of somples for which a previous arrange-
ment has been made. The return of samples will be made when explicitly
so requested, Used parts will not be preserved, but will be immediately
destroyed.

All BMW spare parts are subject to the same thorough workmanship
and tests as are parts used in the manufacture of complete vehicles.

BMW spare parts are labeled insofar as the size of the part permits:

Original-BWM-Ersatzteil

with the emblem printed on.

The labeling ,Original-BMW-Ersatzteil” is copyrighted. If, during a
repair job, parts of other origin are discovered, the warranty is nullified.

All parts covered by this list are furnished through the local BMW
Distributors, The West German BMW Spare Parts Centers and the BMW
Agency in Berlin, who are all serviced by the BMW factory Minchen-
Milbertshofen.

Errors in the illustrations and designations may occur. We reserve the
right to make changes.




Year of Construction and Frame Number

Model Year of Construction Frame Number
R 50 ; 1955—1960 550 006—563 515
R 60 “__i 19561960 618 001 —6’2.1"5313 Z
3 R 69 i 1?55;1 960 e ;5;001 —654 955
% R 50/2 : _;96{}— _ 630 001—
R ﬁﬂﬂ- 1 96{}—-_ e 622 001—
: R50S : -'I 960— | 564 ﬂﬂl— St
R69S SR 1960— A 655 U{H_—__“ §

In order to easily find out the models R50 and R 60 made in 1960 with
Frame Numbers from 630 001— and 622 001— onwards, these models
are in the quantity columns listed as R 50/2 and R 60/2.



ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A
LN L | Tt e S T o S, 0 Mt r PR L O W o D X s 35
B IO DA U0 e e s e nints & e a e s R T hahy A e 35

B
Balanciig WaIgRIE . .1 it il s i v e e e s s Ry 55
Boll Dacrings 1O CoOMENGTE o, (% b e s e b s s oA 3
Ball bearings for generator 7. .. .ce voeesmsorssssssneesssios 26
LT TS e e e R e L O e ST e e S etk R 81
Battery tor Police molokeycles ...l i Gninisastviatesns 99
Bedring bushing for camshall ... it siivisunisssnnensan 31
Baoring bushing for crankshalt . ... v i invi netss dus e s 27
Bearing cover on engine housing .......cvveverrerrenansnsnns 26
Baarmg heedie for PIBION & .l i v ilas il as e ae s igeed é0
Bellicranic On SWING Qe . (ool v waies i bisee e Saze i io v o ab 68
ST M T T I T e e A P o B WO e e é0
LT ey s R S e v R e T e R SR 85
L e e e s Tl S e A L PR e T e O 62
Brake lever for rear wheel of sidecar motorcycles ............ 94
Brake sShOR relOrn SPRng. . Lit i, s ks o s vhiis 5 sk oe i lrebes 51
T T s T RS Yo 3 A S GRS S A sl W e T 31
L e e e S e S S N e G e R 83

C
B R T Ay e A S A I T %, o SR A 88
Com ploatey igearshilt] L5 m oii av i sl el e o 43
Ry 5 ) AR e YR e R MRl S S e S e 31
(@70 112« MRS o e St A (L i M e b K o e 35
Canter. stand: 5. i i T st S e s e i h 67
Contntigal  regulalor [ s i i i s s e o B i Syt eats 79
(T o LR RPN Rt e BN (2 O St S ) Pl AR e S b 34
AT T T W T S e e S AN R e e B B 52
b davar o e aa i F ot e v it i er oy S s et 41, 52
Clistch. oparaling OGNS . < &0 vae st cin i s sowiss e e os 40

8



B U T A e B et G e i I S S TS 28
BT e R T e o VAT e D, I M e R T 79
T T L e W S e T S O SRy S et Sl 23
ORI CO - DUSHIIG o it s Caies o b s e 4 b s o e b s 23
AL T ] e i el i R T MR S L e e 71
a1 T b AR I N S IR e i S S R e R T G 56
Control cables for high handlebars ............... . ..., 93
Control cables for sidecar motorcycles ..............coc0utt. 93
CEETIGHIIVE . o5 o s s S e e R S e e e e s 23
T e R e S ST SR e ey £ ool 23
R o e e i T e S e N Y AT e 23
Crown Wheal [riBg Gear) o o ite carieininiamiaes sounses A 59, 93
Cup, internally splined, on drive shaftend .................... 63
eyl T R Rt S e e A e e e i B R, 18
L T e S R R T R D S e e e e 19
D
DO SDE IR i Lol v el sk T T m S 34
BT T S TR ST S - O LM WIS (G A ey 82
D e L e e e A e e s e e e ey 62
BT S e R T T L R B SH R S 99
E
R et 211 o e e AR e SRS SR KR e MR TN 0% 83
Elechhe naulral andicalar & (v i ahines anins cisins o be e 39
Elecirical maiipment . . oo it vu F i dine s s e s e 79
BEODMIE 5 s 5 v naiid won son b imas was ave wiw s aTia  n 8 A AT B 15
ST R T T e e s e O e R R 15
Enging motunting. .« iiersiverasrsnsssss L e T T S 76
B ROUSE DIDE i oot i b b v s s 5w W e e S s s 4 70
EXIMEY SYEIOI " ivs oo v isamn an o ot ns i by v s Srve WS P 70
F
Fandars Imudabardsl - v s v A s s s s 72
TP PR TSR S T e i e Sl e e 80
Flangewithoilnozzle ..........c.coivvriviiiiiiiiiininieen 27
BRI UL i R e e VA R e S L e 86
Pootbrake Hnkaae - .. ooiiiiin toiinm wup Dy iy nes s v amasins 67

il o | e el M T e S R T e AN LA o 76,98



oot rastmountng - i S v s s e e e s 76
FachshiThlovEr: 1 i L sttt e S A 43
T iy MR A e Y e R e T S et il S TRl S I e A S 67
DT N ARt e e e R e SR s b e St e 34
Front fendey mudguard) ... i v b i iv s ik e s 72
e g n ) GRSt R SR B R TR R Rt 45
Front fork for sidecar motorcycles  .....cooviiinnnnnseiosnsnns ?1
FronPwhesl Brale . o o s e Tk 0 & il Bt e s 51
T ETes L e e e e e e S e e SR U e T L M e LS S - 59
FUel BRI . s L i e s s e e e s e e R 68
TR NN T T MR S e e el e T el e T T 69, 94
S B R e oS R G AR R R ISl DR SR e
roal tanlhller eop: i e e R e S AT 69
ULl R RS SN s PR i R e S 68
G
R BB i e A e s A B T A 102
Gasket between cylinder and cylinderhead .................. 20
Gasket between cylinder head and rocker cover .............. 20
Gasket between engine housing and cylinder ................ 19
Goskal For-dibshell - i i s i i s S e e s Ve e 17
Gasket for gearcase cover ............ L e R Y SR 16
ETLLs T o s e | Rt T S A el R S i 17
EOREKaE Tor il ACrean 1 s s e R e e e e e 17
Gear set for crankshaft and camshaft ............coiiiiunn... 26
I BOICHRE COVEE: - T s e T e e e e s e e e 16
GEOTEHItE MBNONHENE . ox ol wrcn s e v ey e 4 oo e rera 43
STy ot BT T Lo R O NSTeN aEE Sah (FS e 79,102
H
Hondbrake CoNTrol Cabl - i v i s e s e s L 53,93
L e AR i LA S S S AT T M R AR e 52
B B s e e e ot BT A T e 52
Handlebars for sidecar motoreyceles .......covvvvvivinenne... 21
T [Tt o R G TS e G g e G s e R o 46, 81
FICtAHANIS TOT FYTNCE | e hiiaas oo s oes s howhe 610 a s s s w SPan o 6w e 101
PG OIBEGIE. i ts Ay e s s e D am Pae e N 21
Hydrtiullic slaering QOmiper i cin o e s in o5 o lois s sasisieai vals 47

10



RGN O ONCE CODIE St vk vy & e e 15 b e 58 57
Ignition advance lever ............ S e A e e S 54
Ignition cable ........... o A S e e et L ST SIS
Celadi el PR GRS Al e by e TR e e TS 79
e TR T e s R S RSN e e O i L e L 82
e U s B e e BT e Ol i £ ol (Y S L S SRS et 79
R e e e S SR R L e RS e e e R 82
L e e e S T ) TR e e UL AL B B SSele e 69
CET T T T e S Ee e R e S SO e T 87
K
B SO R s e e v e e e o Hr e e NS Rkl 42
Knce Dads MGONEY. . U 0L T ey v s S A 69, 94
Knee pads for oversize fuel tank .............cooiiiiiiii.... 94
L
LT A L T A e LB o Bl oy e Gmraae e SR T e 83
e A T TR o T | e e e S e e M S PR
License plate (Number plate) for England motorcycles ........ 95
License plate (Number plate) light ...........cccovvviaiiatn. 84
B O RIGGTIAE XITDEN - o, raiie o ¥ 2 o v Ao st d ey el a 47
LUDIICaNon SBIeM . s i A s e e 34
LSOO CORRBE. 5 s v i sins s i T e Ry alsa b ¥ B o e R 101
M
Magnstics ol dremn BlUG o sl vo s i e s v ke T 40
T s M S s e SRl e A Yo e it S 79
AT ST B R e R R e S s e e 72
e e T ) e e e e e S e M S 71
N
T e o RN ey gt T S e S BT SR e R e 75
Needle bearing for pinion .......ccvviviiniiiisersassnsronss é0
Number plate (license plate) light .................. S 84
Number plate for England motorcycles ............cconvnnnn. 95

11



O EORTTO) OREIER! i v o v 5o s e s e A P S e s 17
Gl COBEO 1IN0 20t s i ait e P e Lr 2 AT ¢ Mas st e 3 1R 28
Oil conticl ring, top chamfared: . ilssisai s sags e 28
Qil inlet — oil drain on bevel drive case .................... 61
Qil inlet — oil drain on swingarm flange ................c.0. 63
Qil inlet — oil drain on transmission .........ccvieneinennnn. 40
(0 [T o e P S i S e e o SR O e n A S e S 17
= SONBBI " T e A e T b e PR B T e e e
w11 e LA A e e Rl T B A M B SR R Y 23
BT T e PRl AN NESE YR ) T e 0k (i i, S Tl 41
Oversipa Tusl om0 o ST a i da e e e e aa T 94
P
PiHion f00) rests - L. i s T s Pap o e L M 98
PHEOD S0 o i b ir s s hn st s s e o et B e e e e 98
(a1 T Ty To B N M et e S R IRy o AN S, VST 60
T e 2 A AR e R R LW AR S e D et B e A RS AR 28
Pl O s s R S S i s s AR P S 28
Piston ring, inside chamfered .. :...cvvvsviieiniiisosonsnvame 28
PisTOR Fing; GRGIIAF o0~ s« masnri s o nsls biaiain w5 a8 S o s 28
Pislon ng Bloled £ v Lo v e g s v L S S RV 28
Piston ring, top chamfered . ... o i i ol iilia v doaianims 28
PR OT HO0M ok sy o5 ok mi i s e e i s e SR e s e AL i s 102
Phugtor dithole ... cou s ke AN e 26
Primary shaft .....c.eieviismeronmisssnnsosnenasivmasiosis 40
Brogistand (sidetstand] .. il nnis sl s T e 97
Protective cap ON gearcase COVEr .......cioivaeersinsasnssses 17
Protective tube Tor pushrod ' ....ovesiaiiiiiasnuvanvmmmaimesh 19
R
T T I N ) SO0 LAY QR (et ML = e e 31
ROt By TN . s i e e T R D A e s e e 8 20
Rear bearing bushing on engine housing .............. ..., 15
R OB — st s o s b TRk S e RN A AR RS WA SN e R 73
Renr SWING - OTR .« o vd vttt sinss et e e 8 e e m i 63
T 1 A, R S e e T e e R e 53
Rear wheel brake .......... S R e e Tk 62
REar Wheeh BrINVE. .. e iaathm s ey s i b fonia s w4 a0 e 59
Rear wheel drive for sidecar motorcycles .................... 93
Return spring, shift lever .o, ... .cooviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiienaain, 43
RN 0 s e s s el S e T s A e e it 2T 54

12



A ULl T T g R R S Syt P o N WA 92
g g e T T R e St S I B S 59,93
e e PR g R 61
Rubber bumper for kickstarter ............cciiiiiiniiinnnn.. 76
Rubber grommets for insulator tubings .........oocvevnennn.. 87
Rubber plug for inspection hole in flywheel case .............. 18
S
Safety bars (Crash bars) for cylinders .........covvivivvvennn. 99
B O RN O, . s 2 bR i T e 18
T L e e R o o S A e R g 18
e T L e A R R CIR M R ST R S e e 0 18
Secling Tor-enging MOURKIRD ..o oseierstesne domeismeasssin s 16
T R Pl SR s S IR Sl oy e SR U e SURLE o 74
Seal CUShION GITENEBMENRT | i i i ih i svn s siics s sawas 74
Setting lever for hydraulic steering damper .................. 48
£ A R G e L S el e N e R R S S sl 16
R = O T = e e A S artaid bt s 46, 64
I s e (e T R S e e oF
L ln et NG I T R e S S N e 97
ST T e g e e AT S SN o RS Sl S M SR S 83
Signalling equipment for Police motorcycles .................. 100
Mlencarss{MUTHEem] o a5 o [ arR S 71
TR G R e T e N S S R < e A o 100
B I e e e A i, oaRs t it RSN D L e ] 81
Spring sleeves and retainers ............c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 33
S B PR S e G e e 88, 95
s T T (] s § S L e e R RN e 42
T e T e RN i O o SIS Y S e 91
SpnRriOl-ralles BROTING: o7 i et e dhas 53 ek win s s 6ie 557w 26
TR g e R B e S e e B e SO e T 54
Spokes for.sidecar motorcycles ..........cvvvinviviinnann., 92
e BT e e e Al dhelin S mee B e SR S e L Sl 101
R T e o S e S i S R T S i 41
Spur gears for sidecar motoreycles .......c.ooiiiiiiiiniiinn. 91
S RIGRE SIIG = s i  ah va e s G e A s T 84
Stop; tail and license plate light ........covicinvivvisovivens 84
i e L fon e N Sl S NN Syl e o S W, A N 101
Suppression equipment for France motorcycles .............. 102
Suspension units (spring and shock absorber legs) ............ 45, 65

Suspension unit for sidecar motorcycles .........covviiiiinnnn 94



Talb HghY: s i s e e s ey e T 84
Tappet (valve lifter) ........ccoovviiinnn. T g e el 31
Tappel GUIde DUSIIIG 75« vass s vt r e i S et o S LR 15
97 R A PR e R R g S e S e s R 102
Throttle -contral eable 5 i it b e A e s o 56
TErOIE TWIEHOID a0 s s e S s S Ny e AR 53
TranSMBRION. 5 b e e et ie P e St N o e 1 39
Transmission for sidecar motoreycles ......covviviniinnann. N
U
Upper cover on engine housing ..........coceivinniinanannns 15
LIBDER POTI QUG oy o viihn vis ek suinie % 0 ka0 aoin n s ot mie AT e 49
v
R T o T L ety s arer AR 33
Veaibvs guide bushings .6 o J oo T v n e s s i e b SR s 32
NElB Oaa . e e s e R i K e X e ek e e 33
e LT el T e O R S L o f e B R 31
VS TSR D0 . i (i e iw Bk e D e U L (e b 31
VOIva 500t CINE v viesaosiaina s aiae s Bee s oty s seims e wnal ot 20
VOIWE SPEINGS - v vihin s sy e & eaie owue sk a (b nieie e Kx etbs o:a 33
Wollage ragulator 5 s T e e e s s e s W 80
w
WHBBIE: et i i o s e b s S i he bk G A R AN n s 54
WhaBl 8, o5 0 i st B R L e R e T S oG it 63
Wheel axle: clomping v coesin doarenior s sslte slnuiss dasbie s 45
Wheel balaneMg oo ol s vie vl pa ha s v ol bia she sl o as 55
Wheel bearings ......... T AL IR e e e &0 P e 55
Whaels for sidacar matoreyelas . . i Sl vatiinm sin s e e st 92
WhHeal “hubs o e R e T i A R G e e 55
WIRINGS i s enn o et eyt o B o i e AT U R G 86, 87
Wirings for blinker Hghs' ... ccuiibine it dovny i v 86
Wirne B o e i o e e e B ot e s 86, 87

14



00 = Engine
Table 1

Engine Housing
Cylinder
Cylinderhead

Engine
Housing
Cylinder

Cylinderheac



00 = Engine Engine Housing Table 1
Call- e Qty.
Ordering No. | oyt Description of Part SR[, 5,52 R | R | R
No. 20 |02 |50S| 69 | 695
Engine Housing 1
|
00 01 031 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing |
psh and - Sereen ool ei s i e R e ]
0001032 | 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing
Busly Ond SCresn i e e s S i O
0001 033 1 Engine housing with studs, cover, bearing
L DS RN RETRBI ko7 v v b b 4 S s 1| —
0001188 | 2 | Tappet guide bushing .................0.. 4
0001189 | 2 Tappet guide bushing ................ ..., —| 4| 4| —| 4
00 01 190 2 | Tappet guide bushing ......coovviviannnes 4 | —
0001 180 3 Stud (E) for cover, fop «....ccvvivieeianains oy e | NS o B0 R T
0001 182 4 | Stud (E) for engine support, top «......... 2
000118 | 5 | Stud (E) for bearing housing, left ........ A R RS [ I =Y
9903306 | 6 | Stud M 8%18 Sn 4—8 G pho.black. (E) for
bearing housing, right ... ... i iivass i) O S
9903416 | 7 | Stud M 10x22 Sn 4—8 G pho.black. (E) for
T AR e M 8|/ 8| 8| 8| 8
99 03 325 8 | Stud M8X25Sn 4—5cad. (E) for transmission 3| 3 F e
0001184 | — | Stud (E) for rear bearing housing ......... S o W S0 S W e L) e
0001110 | 9 Plug for oil hole ........ AT S e L 0 R T Ry B IU 4B
Upper Cover on Engine Housing
002 152« J30° UDDer CONBr Lot ciisisias drnmnrimes vass ;o % G O e TS
ORI 11 o kodewasher B . v oviiie immuinavss wus s va 3 Sl 4 o W R B
002123 S 2 o Cap il o e T s S i a e « Pl e A S B L e
Rear Bearing Bush on Engine Housing
0001162 |13 | Rear bearing bush for crankshaft .......... 1| —| —| —| —
0001163 |13 | Rear bearing bush for crankshaft .......... 2= s T Wi e o T
LR B TR U £ | | e e Pt S e L i B B R (e B e
0032071 |35 | LotkwasherB8 .« oo iviivicidivivaisisne v TR N B S
9922054 |16 | Hex. nut Mé6—6S phoblack. .............. 0 R R e




=

00 = Engine Engine Housing Table 1
Qty.
Call- T

Ordering No. Euﬂf Description of Part gﬁ:} ?;,% 5':1'25 &% 5;135

Screen on Engine Housing
b 0T e T 6 1 g (e T i e T e e St DS G B o NS P S N S
B30T A8 L rede washer Bh v« i e viovsaitinemis 4 | 4| 4| 4 4
9913425 |19 | Hex.-head screw M 6X10—8 G phoblack. | 4 | 4| 4 | 4 | 4

Sealing for Engine Mounting
0001158 |20 | Sealing tube as required ................ 1 02 58 SN GR W n ne T
U02 112 121 | Seal ring as required .. i, Jvviviiiasivns S0 g v e R il el

Gear Case Cover on Engine Housing
0002027 |22 | Gear case coverwith studs and breather pipe | 1
0002028 |22 | Gear case coverwith studsand breatherpipe | —| 1| 1 | —| 1
0002031 |22 | Gear case cover with studs and breather pipe _! 1| —
0001177 |23 | Stud (E) for front end cover .............. 7 S e If . WG ]
0002166 |24 | Breatherpipe ....eeevveeeveeeennn. e B B Tl
9943024 |25 | Notched pin 2X24 for breather pipe ...... oo O 5 R ) B R
9903190 |26 | Stud M6X16Sn4—55 cad. (E) for battery | '

pbreaker and ignition magneto ............ i A58 2 3 i B ey
9903196 |26 | Stud M 6X18 Sn 4—5 S cad. (E) for ignition

gy el D A R A R e R B s R Ny R 2| —
0002172 | 27 | Gasket between gear case cover and engine

Lo T S S P AR e N e B o o e B IS [l 255 o (i 39 sy
9931650 |28 | Washer 6.4 cad. for attachment of gear case :

T A e R L e R R Y21 1202 A2 A2
9919937 |29 | Allen head screw M6X40—8Gecad. ...... | 12| 12| 12| 12| 12
9941375 | 30 | Mounting pin 5X16 for front end cover .... : 1 N B PR e A

Bearing cover attachment on engine housing |

(for bearing cover see Table 2} |
9932090 |31 | Lock washer B8 cad. .................... gfr gl sl 2
9922082 |32 | Hex.nutMB8—6S phoblack. .............. 2 L2400 Pt
PP 207 | 33 |- Lockewasher B'6 ... o s riimn ot v 2= I i P N B 4
9912249 | 34 | Hex.-head screw M 6X22—G pho.black. .. 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
9912270 | 35 | Hex.-head screw M 6x28—8 G pho.black. .. 31 3] 33| 3

16




00 = Engine Engine Housing Table 1
(':Hj,r.
Call- A
Ordering No. ﬂuut Description of Part 5% 5[52 R R R
No. 60 | &0/2 | 905 | 69 | 675
Oil Screen for Oil Pump on Engine Housing
¢l i G R B T R e e e T e T 1| —| —| 1| —
[ e G B "l T T R e e B G e S D) P — 1 1| =11
0052126 |37 | Gasket between oil screen and engine
Tt I R RS ey A e D 1| — =] 1| —
0052527 | 37 | Gasket between oil screen and engine
ORI T Tk i i v et e B e St et b e — 1] 1] —11
0052130 |38 | Locking plate for oil screen .............. : o R e O B
9912266 |39 | Hex.-head screw M 6% 28—8 G pho.black. .. v (5] i = M o [
Qil Level Gauge (Dip Stick)
0009126 |40 | Dip stick with plug and gasket ............ 1| —| = 1| —
0009127 |40 | Dip stick with plug and gasket ............ — | T 1 iz 1
9963437 |41 | Gasket (seal ring) C 26X 32 steel-asbestos . . 120 =Rk
Qil Pan on Engine Housing
0007029 |42 | Oil pan with threaded drain hole and EI
mounting plate for prop stand return spring e el R e
DODZ 156 |43+ Basket far ol pan. =il s i s K FoRa 2 cked=k ol
c v N S LT R T T . SR e R e A e 12 12 12 F 21 2
9912457 |45 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. .. | 12| 12| 12| 12| 12
9963242 | 46 | Gasket (seal ring) C 14X20 steel-asbestos
POL Broih PR i G s s s de e nae 1 1 1 1 1
DOOTR08 - bl | oI PIOGE < b oaihins v o S ko wie Nim ot p : o (B
0007106 |47 | OQil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread .... 3
01 L el B AR R R L T e e S R e — | = 1T [ 1]1
0007160 |47 | Qil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread .... | —| — | 1 | 1 | 1
Front End Cover on Gearcase Cover
0002179 |48 | Front end cover on gedrcuse cover casfing ] 1)) 1 ]
0002194 |49 | Hex. nut for frontend cover .............. - 22122
4080160 |50 | Snap ring for front end cover ............ o sl SR Yl e | e 08

17



00 = Engine Engine Housing / Cylinder and Cylinderhead Table 1
= Qty.
Ordering No. Eﬁj Description of Part g?]} iﬁﬁﬁ 5':IIEE R Jﬁ?ﬂs
Attachment for engine mounting, top
=i G et MG SRR T ) SRS e S S S R  JAL A o M ) et A
TEOA LN o2 3 Otk WOSHEE A BT e e e e 2
933094 |52 | Lok washar BB .. b il ssaruss e B R e 3
Transmission and Cylinder Mounting
9931065 |53 | Washer 8.4 cad. for transmission mounting 31 3|8 2] S
9922081 |54 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S cad. for transmission
: 5T R e e e i S RS e 3 -&| 3 8t 3
0001104 |55 | Hex. nut for cylinder mounting ............ & 818 8186
Seals
0001106 |56 | Plugfortiminghole ........c.cvvvvvnnn.. | SRE a0t PN B B0 R Lk R
0001120 |57 | Seal for flywheel side .........covvvrun... 1 1] —] 1] —
POOTTY  L5F | Sealtortiywhesl . ii.iiieiiiiubseedins — —| 1| =1
0002196 |58 | Seal for generator side ...........covuun. 1| —| = 1| —
0002197 |58 | Seal for generator side ,...........c0uu.. — ! 11| =11
0002199 |59 | Seal for magneto side of camshaft ........ | 1 —
0002198 |59 | Seal for magneto side of camshaft ........ 11 1] 1|—=1
Magneto Attachment
9931650 |60 | Washer 6.4 cad. for magneto attachment on
gearcase covercarting ..........c.nao.., 2 -2 w2 g
9922053 |61 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S cad. for magneto attach-
ment on gearcase cover casting .......... 2249 T2 2
Cylinder and Cylinderhead |
0010046 |— | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 00 10 02, Piston 001209 .......... 2
0010036 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 00 10027, Piston 0012090 . ....... — Rﬁzﬂﬂ
0010038 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of: |
Cylinder 0010031, Piston 0012072 ........ - Rﬁzﬂ
0010037 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:
Cylinder 00 10027, Piston 0012094 ........ — = 2| —| —

18




00 = Engine Cylinder and Cylinderhead Table 1
. Qty.

Ordering No. Eﬁ:l Description of Part g% ﬁ% 5‘5-!: gq ﬁ?ﬂs
0010049 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:

Cylinder 00 10 035, Piston 0012080 ........ 2 | —
0010039 | — | Cylinder with piston, standard, consisting of:

Cylinder 00 10035, Piston 0012081 ........ 2
0010027 |62 | Cylinder with oil return pipe and protecting

tube for R50and R50/2 . ...vvvvnvinennnsn . RE;PH 2 | —| —
0010031 |62 | Cylinder with oil return pipe and protecting

| fobe for R& and RAZ < cvinivsnnis i o el
0010035 |62 | Cylinder with oil return pipe, protecting tube
L B T e I S Sl S R ey gl B

00 10151 |[ 63 | FrotectingTube for RS0 .. .c.iciiianninnsn 9«45“
0010152 |63 | Protecting tube for Ré60 et R60/2 .......... Efﬂ Rﬁfﬂ
0010165 |63 | Protecting tube for R50/2 ................ — Rﬁfﬂ 4 | —| —
0010153 | 63} Froteching Wbe ... o diii s inat cassan i 4 4
0010158 | 64 | Gasket between engine housingand cylinder | 2 | — | — | — | —
0010160 |64 | Gasket between engine housing and cylinder | —| 2 | 2 | — | 2
0010156 |64 | Gasket between engine housing and cylinder e

Cylinder Head E
0021030 |— | Cylinder head, right, with spark plug bushing,

long valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,

sleeve and studs (on R50 starting with

VEBiGe XAl TOBY . i S e 0 a1 6% S
0021023 |— | Cylinderhead, right, with spark plug bushing,

long valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,

SlEBVE GOE SHUGS — . . ctons o e s e — = 1| = | —
0021031 |— | Cylinderhead, right, with spark plug bushing,

valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,

R L e e s S L By £ (15

0021029 |65 | Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,

long valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,

sleeve and studs (on R50 starting with

VEIEI R DB TUBY i s om o5 e i e o e 1 ]
0021024 |65 | Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,

valve guide bushings, valve seat rings,

sleBve aNng SIUCE " . eilhe s o s s e s — | = 1| =] =

19



00 = Engine Cylinder Head Table 1
Glty.

Ordering No. E‘it! Description of Part gﬁg | gg% i 7 rf: 5Eg EEES
0021032 | 65 | Cylinderhead, left, with spark plug bushing,

bushing, valve guide bushings, valve seat

rings, sleeve and studs ..........0i0nnen. il
0021110 | 66 | Valve seat ring, inlet ................c... 2 2| 2| —| —
0021122 |66 | Valve seat ring, tnlet ........cciiiaianns —| —| —] 2| 2
0021114 | 67 | Valve seat ring, exhaust .................. 288 WSS ST
0021123 | 67 | Valve seat ring, exhaust .....oovvvneennnn. | 2|2
3Bl g e R ] T R R S A T A R e 8 8 Jl 8| —| —
g L B R e | 8| 8
DO21-100. . 167 | -Shud [E) Tor carbureor ... vy e visess s’ 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
9903354 | — | Stud M 8x38—5 S cad. (E) for front end

2 PR S A e, S e e Bt 2| 2| 2| —| —
9903372 | — | Stud M 8x50 Sn 4—5 S cad. (E) for front end |

CONBET . e R e e S i s el 2 2
0022118 |70 | Gasket between cylinder and cylinderhead | 2| 2| 2| —| —
0022168 |70 | Gasket between cylinder and cylinderhead | —| —| —| 2 | 2
0022108 |71 | Hex. head screw for attachment of cylinder-

OGSt i, v e st s A B e —| —| —| 4] 4
0022166 |72 | Flat washer for attachment of cylinderhead | —| —| —| 4| 4
0023025 |73 | .Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead 2| 2| —| —| —
0023024 |74 | Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead | —| —| 2 | —| —
0023027 |74 | Protective cover with stud for cylinderhead 2 |2
0023150 |75 | Gasket between cylinderhead and rocker

L e S R e S S e e B 2| 2| 2| —| —
0023152 |75 | Gasket between cylinderhead and rocker
, GO i i ks o a ke s xR b 22

Attachment parts for rocker cover
9903838 |76 | Stud M6X22Sn4—-5S cad. (E) .......... 4| —| —| —| —
9903209 |76 | Stud M 6X22Sn4—-5Scad. [E) .......... 4 | —
DR E3A60 - 77 | a0 e s e e s R ey R 5 o W 1 N X L T
gP320% 178 | Lockwasher B8 ead. ..i..ivitosiisiinas -5 O o Wil 5 S 8 B
9382070 1 79 | Lok washer BB cod- . .. .o cotinilnnssiomns 8| 8| 8| 4| 8
Y722053 180 | Hex nub M &—6 5 €ad. .. .iciuviiniassain 41 4| 4| 4| 4

20




00 = Engine Cylinder Head Table 1

Call- g R | R = |
Ordering No. ﬁif Description of Part gﬂn ggﬁ EDES &E} iﬁﬁRE
Carburetor attachment on cylinder heads
LIS
0042168 |81 | Centering bush ...ovvvvvrveeeeeninnnnnn. e e (5 3 s, B
9922081 (82 | Hex. nut M8—6Scad. .....cvvvnvnnnnnn. 40 4 494 4
9931655 |83 | Flatwasher8.4cad. ... cuvveeeesvnunnnnn.. PO R R e
232090 184 ) lock washer BB cad. ...t aisisssnss 41 4

2]



Ordering No.

Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

il

5072
60/2

0S5

95




R&?S

00 = Engine / Engine Housing / Cylinder / Cylinder Head Table 1

R50 - R50S * R 60




00 = Engine
Table 2

Crank Drive
Valve Mechanism

Lubrication System

Clutch

Crank Drive
Valve
Mechanism
Lubrication
Swstem
Clutch




00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Ordering No. E?,-trlﬂ Description of Part Qty.
o,

Crank Drive

R 50
00 16 239 1 Crankshaft with connectingrod ......ccoviiiiiiiinennnnnan 1
00 16 234 4 gy g et S S el L S D T R S S 2
0017033 | 6 | Connecting rod with bushing ........c.ciiiiiiiiiiiininena, 2
0017150 | 7 | Connecting rod bushing (for piston pin) .......ccoivevanans 2
016128 [ B | Roller coge . iviinizidan T o e ey 2
0016160 | 9 Roller -7 mih.in g, stemdart . ooh i i i e v s 28
0016162 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.01 mm. oversize ................ | 28
0016163 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.02 mm. oversize ...........c.... | 28
0016 164 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.03 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016165 | 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.04 mm. oversize ................ 28
00 16 166 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.05 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016167 | 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm. oversize ................ 28
GO R S R T S T e e e R S A P I R o S 2
9900106 |11 | Countersunk screw M 6X10—5 S pho.black. for oil slinger .... | 2

R 60
0016144 1 Crankshalft With Conpaching YO8 v .. . iaioain s von et i s s 1
0016 233 4 2 T e e Rt e I A e e, T N e e e e LD e 2
00 17 031 61 Connecting rod with Bushing - ..o ioi v iiannnidianies 2
0017 150 7 Connecting rod bushing (for piston pin) . ...........c.cv..... 2
0017158 | 8 dod | Ll T e R L PR R S e e e e B T e N 2
0016160 9 Bollar i o Ol SIOnae . v s e s e e ek 28
0016162 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.01 mm. oversize ................ 28
D0 16163 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.02 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016164 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.03 mm. oversize ................ 28
00 16 165 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.04 mm. oversize ................ 28
00 16 166 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.05 mm. oversize ................ 28
00 16167 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm. oversize ................ 28
Cn P e T R e [ T e e R e S S S SRR Gt ST bl S LI 2
9900106 | 11 | Countersunk screw M 6X10—5 S pho.black. for oil slinger . 2




— - ——
00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Call- g 0
Ordering No. ﬁgi: Description of Part Qity.
R50/2and R50 S
00 14 041 1 Crankshaft with connecting rod- . ......iiciiiivieiieonesss 1
0016 237 2 FTORE IO MO i et ot e des s e e e e e e e s 1
ol P e A e G M TR A e Ve S sl W O e T R 1
0016235 4 BT s e S A S R R e T e 2
0017052 | 6 | Connecling rod with Bushing ... it idvevineninasion 2
0017150 7 BEelIng FOr BISTON TR o e v o e i s v nnie e s SR aha s ol e 5 2
0016125 | 8 i AT R g S R e S Dy G 32
00 16 821 9 Roar P08 TG 0 O 5 L i aa e e e S s i e A 32
00 16 822 9 s | el B SR T N SRR At e T s Tt e | Rendy 32
00 16 823 9 RoHeE 498 . O oL o vin iae s o e s e R e hr s e S e 32
EOTS 2L |7 9| Roller 5000 Wm: in dia. i viis i s s b e 32
00 16 826 9 Rollar S M. 0 I o s s e eivas e ah sis e e s e e 32
00 16 827 9 Rotler: S DL R 10 . CUOT oo s s s i A ST i S R s 32
BRTA RIS 9 | Boller SOVERI 10 i, o sl s s i ash s s 32
0016836 | 9 Roller S0 ma amidits ns et tias daviie s epi wiliehe sl 32
00 16 837 9 o ler B O ol I . ot o P iy v o e ey & MR 32
R0 219 110 | O gHIOBE s e e S v in s 6 e SR e e e 2
9900105 |11 | Countersunk screw AM 6X10—5 S pho. for oil slinger .... | 2
R60/2and R 69 S
0016034 ] Crankshaft with connecting rod ...........coviuiiiinienn. 1
0016 239 2 Frcit Ok e s s e R e o e ot et b ]
0016 279 3 RO OO B L T e e sy s o e ST e T 1
A B R W e A  Et ( ae RS  o  LE 2
0016264 | 5 e i g e ] st LR ot S Dl e i e pomb et el 1 2
00 17 031 6 .| “Connecting rod with BUshIng .. 0 ves il sosivaras savin sniosas 2
0017 150 Lok Boshingg SO PStOn DS u s v s e vt i S et v 2
0017720 8 e I e W S e SC R LE Ao LS D T 2
0016 821 9 Rollal 4994 mm. i QI o el e tr s dn e Vs e s e s 36
00 16 822 9 Rollar 4000 M 10 QI 5 0 e sie B w s s ws o aos e Sl s 36
00 16 823 9 ROHGE 598 vIC 0 BN 5 iy b b s dnon b e ban w6 S bl Ak 36
00 16 824 9 Foler: D000 I 00 B0 e S it s e e e e ek 36
00 16 826 9 TR A 1L Rl B o R o R S it St S L 36
00 16 827 9 Roller 5 000 mm. 0 g ot v e e v i e ss sl e s e s 36

24




00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Ordering No. CEJ: Description of Part Qty.
0. r
0016835 | 9 ot PUARIN (LT T e Tt B S S S S 36
00 16 836 9 prn S s B R T R (e Rt Kb e e S L 36
00 16 837 9 ROHSE G000 IR I O (i s s o v i tiots o e e e e e aa s 36
S e g e T el oy Sl S R e S T A ey -
9900105 | 11 | Countersunk screw AM 6X10—5 S pho. for oil slinger ...... 2
| R 69
0016035 | 1 Crankshaft with connecting rod .................c........ 1
0016 231 4 6y e Ay e T P RS W S STl e O 2
o S b [l T TR R e P e Sl S e e e e ) 4
0017 031 & | Conhecting roe Wil BUSHING o) b i v st s 2
BOAZE50 | T Connechng 1tod DUshing v . vciesns i sessenessevmenns 2
0017 158 8 T T A e P R N S P el T I I o S 2
0016160 9 Roller 7 mm. iy dity, SERAGER .. i. i b v oiois o 5ie ik win st 28
0016162 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.01 mm. oversize ................ | 28
0016143 9 | Roller 7mm. in dia., with 0.02 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016144 | 9 | Roller 7mm. in dia.,, with 0.03 mm. oversize ................ 28
0016165 9 | Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.04 mm. oversize ........ e 28
0016138 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.05mm. oversize ...........u.... 28
0016167 9 Roller 7 mm. in dia., with 0.06 mm. oversize ................ 28
1o ol b (e R T e g L B e e S AT R ST M 2
9900106 | 11 | Countersunk screw M 6X10—5 S pho.black. for oil slinger .... | 4




00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
Ordering No. %:::It! Description of Part 5% ’-5,52 Qr:r'! R | R
No. 0 leom | 505 69 (695

9981213 |12 | Ball bearing 6203, front, for generator ... 1T - = 1| =
9981044 |12 | Ball bearing 6004, front, for generator .... | —| 1 | 1 | —| 1
9981242 (13 | Ball bearing 6207 (Main Bearing), front and

BB L s i e e e e 2l |
9981245 |13 | Ball bearing 6207 MN 20 (Main Bearing),

e e R R e e S — | =] 111
0016272 |14 | Spherical roller bearing, rear ............ — | —| 1| 1|1
0016240 |15 { Spacer, inside, front ...........cc0evenns 1| —|—|—|—
0016268 (15 | Spacer, inside, front ..............cevue.n. S o i RS
0016244 |16 | Spacer, outside, front .................... 1| —| —| = —
018212 17 .| . Spacer, front and [8OP .. vicsidetorsinama 2 | ,
IRASING - T1E SR IBOT . o in s Tessos s ni R P — | 1 ;s ) e
0016130 |18 | Spring washer for rear crankshaft bearing il S 2 I i e e
0016252 |19 | Qil retainer for rear crankshaft bearing .... | 62 o i gl o A R
0016256 |20 | Gear set for crankshaft and camshaft .... 1 — | —| —| —
0016257 |20 | Gear set for crankshaft and camshaft .... | —| 1 | 1 | — | 1
0016259 |20 | Gear set for crankshaft and camshaft .... | 1| —

Gear attachment on front crankweb |
9951480 |21 | Woodrutt key 5%85 .ccviniverioninnss 1 0 o B R
CBBEIN 197 | Cirlips B LT i co ra e et i PO LR G T
0016201 |23 | Shim (thickness as required) .............. 1 I — ] = 1| =

Flywheel attachment on rear crankweb
QNG 132 (24 | WoodruH key . .iiviiiiiesiiiioenssnnan 05 I N o ot g B (1
e B T i B e A e
BU16248 | 25 | Hex-heodscrew ....i.......ieviinncnnns B e o L% [ I e e

Bearing cover on engine housing (For attach- |

ment see Table 1) |
0002151 27 | Bearing cover plata .......eeohanscesaasas 1| — — i —_ —
0002033 |27 | Bearingcoverplate ..........ccvvisinness 1| —
0002034 |27 | Bearingcoverplate ...........cvvnivnunnn. — ! 11 1] =1
DOU2 110 1285 L Tlul For ORboR ., ciooi. o S i il s L=l B 1

i

26




00 = Engine Crank Drive Table 2
: . Qty.
Ordering No. EE; Description of Part gﬁg EEEE 5:55 R R
Bearing bushing for crankshaft
U258 - 29 |- Beoringushimg v o ails e e e i : 1| —| —| —| —
Flange and bearing bushing on bearing
cover plate
0002176 |30 | Flange with oil jet .......... A Yk G | = iy (G Sl
0002174 |30 | Flange with oil jet ..........ccccvviuesnn. ESE i Bl S e B G
99 32071 31 LOCK. WORNOE-B 8. . ot i rua e s 4 4| & 4 ]A
9912235 |32 | Hex.-head screw M 6X18—8 G pho.black. .. | 4
Con b P SRS B R R T T R e e e P — | 4| 4| 4| 4




00 = Engine Piston and Piston Rings Table 2

Ordering No. Eﬁ: Description of Part Qty.

Piston and Piston Rings

Piston and piston rings for R 50 and R 50/2
0012090 | 33 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ................ ... ..., 2
0012098 | 33 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012099 | 33 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pinand rings .............. 2
0014120 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high), standard .................. 2
0014121 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ........ 2
0014126 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize ........ 2
0014127 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high), standard .................. 2
0014128 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ...... 2
0014129 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize ........ 2
G0 T4359 ;1 36| Ol timg langilar), SHandard v civivirisissis ivaeie i 2
0014160 | 36 | Qil ring (angular) with 0.5 mm. oversize .......... £33 STl 2
0014161 | 36 | . Qil ring (angular) with 1 mm. oversize ..............cc0vnnn, 2
Q014120 - | 37| - Slotted ding slandaid . i i s v e R e e ) 4
0014123 | 37 | Slotted ring with 0.5mm. oversize .............ccciiiurnn 4
0014124 | 37 | Slotted ring with 1 mm. oversize ........cccvvvrienenneanares | 4
T R ) M e S S R RS SRR S | 4

Piston and piston rings for R 50 S
0012094 | 39 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ..............cccoin..... 2
0012095 | 39 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012096 | 39 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. 2
0014574 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, standard .......... 2
0014575 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 0.5 mm. oversize |« 2
0014576 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014195 | 41 | Angular ring, Grove |l, standard ............... =2 WL CAT 2
0014196 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, with 0.5 mm. oversize ............ 2
0014197 | 4] Angular ring, Groove I, with 1 mm. oversize ......... Hiais ol
0014186 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top) Groove lll, standard .......... 2
0014187 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014188 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lli, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
YrO3042 . | 43 | -Snapring C 20 tor PISTON BN -5 5 v iaen st st ann s e 4

28




00 = Engine Piston and Piston Rings Table 2
Ordering No. E:.-Iii Description of Part Qty.
o,
Piston and piston rings for R 60
0012190 | 33| Pistonwithpinand rings .....cccvvisirevnonsssaracncsanson 2
s g el R B - 1 T O T T e T R S SN W SR [ S SRR L 2
0012198 | 33 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012199 | 33 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. 2
0014150 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high), standard .................. 2
0014152 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ........ 2
0014154 | 34 | Compression ring (2 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize .......... 2
0014520 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high), standard .................. 2
0014522 | 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 0.5 mm. oversize ...... 2
0014524 .| 35 | Compression ring (1.5 mm. high) with 1 mm. oversize ........ 2
0014142 | 36 | Oil ring (angular), standard .........coiiviiieiianiinnn. 2
0014144 | 36 | Oil ring (angular) with 0.5 mm. oversize ............coiuunn. 2
0014146 | 36 | Qil ring (angular) with 1 mm. oversize ...................... 2
0014136 | 37 | Slotted ring, standard ...c...c.ivvisivnerdinissiavanaiindes 4
0014139 | 37 | Slotted ring, with 0.5 mm. oversize ............c.covvunnans i
0014141 | 37 | Slotted ring with 1 mm. oversize ........cociviiirianinns 4
T By I e I P T T O S BRSSP ho 4
Piston and piston rings for R 60/2

0012072 | 39 | Piston with pin'and rings, stanaard . .5 .. v viiias i iaiie 2
0012073 | 39 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012074 | 39 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. 2
0014546 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, standard .......... 2
0014547 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered insid), Groove |, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014548 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014176 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, standard ...........cccooiinnnn. 2
0014171 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, with 0.5 mm. oversize .............. 2
0014172 | 4] Angular ring, Groove Il, with 1 mm. oversize .............. | 2
0014178 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, standard .......... | 2
0014173 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014174 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, with T mm. oversize | 2
9933642 | 43| Snapring €20 for piston Pin . .iccaiiceeanivesss vae s s 4

29



00 = Engine Piston and Piston Rings Table 2
Call-
Ordering Ne. I?lgi. Description of Part Qity.
Piston an piston rings for R 69
0012080 | 33 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ..............ccvviunn. 2
0012088 | 33 | Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with pin and rings ............ 2
0012089 | 33 | Piston with 1 mm. oversize, with pin and rings .............. 2
04150 . | 34 | Compression ring, SRGord ... .. crinasnssiinsssssnpeses 6
0014152 | 34 | Compression ring with 0.5 mm. oversize ..............c0uu.. 6
0014154 |34 | Compression ring with 1 mm. oversize ...................... 6
DO TAASY. aF -] o SloMed FINng, STONaOrg: cu i\ Vorss vesive sinsiossns b onn T vame s 4
0014139 | 37 | Slotted ring with 0.5 mm. oversize ...........cocviiinnnnns 4
0014141 |37 | Slotted ring with Tmm. oversize .......ccoivviesnnsnnnnnns 4
VT e e B BT T S e P R B ey e s s e ST 4
Piston and piston rings for Ré9 S
0012081 |39 | Piston with pin and rings, standard ..........c.ccovvivinnnnn. 2
0012082 | 39 Piston with 0.5 mm. oversize, with piston and rings .......... 2
0012083 | 39 | Piston with T mm. oversize, with piston and rings ............ 2
0014546 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, standard .......... 2
0014547 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014548 | 40 | Piston ring (chamfered inside), Groove |, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
0014176 |41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, standard .................ccou..s 2
0014171 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove Il, with 0.5 mm. oversize .............. 2
0014172 | 41 | Angular ring, Groove ll, with 1 mm. oversize .............. 2
0014178 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, standard .......... 2
0014173 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove lll, with 0.5 mm. oversize | 2
0014174 | 42 | Slotted ring (chamfered top), Groove Ill, with 1 mm. oversize | 2
SRoa642 143 |' Snap.ring C X 1or piston PN . vt i crmanss ban s s somn noses 4




Table 2

00 = Engine Valve Mechanism
Ordering No. o Description of Part R [ R [0 |

No. 01502 | fs | & |69

Valve Mechanism

0031027 | 44 | Camshaft withgear ......ocvvviiiinnn.n. 1
0031028 | 44 | Camshaft ......cciciiessensscsrnssnees — 1
0031030 |44 | Camshaft ......c.cievrieniioneionnanes —f = 1| =] 1
0031029 ‘| 44 | Camshaft ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiianen, 1| —
0031168 | 45 | Breather plate with pin ......... . ..., 1| —| —| 1| —
0031169 | 45 | Breather plate with pin .......co0nnnnn.. — 1} 1] —] 1
0031152 | 46 | Coil spring for breather plate ............ ;1 W B (s L A o [
0031164 | 47 | Cover plate for breather plate ............ 1| —| —| 1| —
0030150 | 48 | Bearing bushing for camshaft ............ g P 1 ety 3 iy B
0030102 | 49 | Snap ring for bearing bushing (inside) .... o [ O (e A
0030104 | 50 | Screw for bearing bushing ................ 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
9981213 | 51 | Ball bearing 6203 for camshaft ............ S e ) Wl A (e o
09 81 041 52 | Ball bearing 6003 for camshaft, front ...... | 1| —
9951461 |53 | Woodruff key 4x 6.5 for camshaftgear ... | 1| 1) 11 1 1
9933451 |54 | Snap ring 35 for breather plate: Ts .o [ S8 TR I PP A
0031172 |55 | Spring washer for camshaft .............. 1| —
0033102 |56 | Tappet (valve lifter), standard ............ 4
0033104 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ i
0033124 |56 | Tappet, standard .......c..coiiiiiinanens —| 4| 4| —| —
0033125 |56 | Tappet with 0.01 mm. oversize ............ - - rg&_ r:; —| —
0033126 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ —_ rg;' rg;_ —_ —
0033150 |56 | Tappet, standard ........covvvinnnnnnnt. —| == 4| =
0033152 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ g
0033153 |56 | Toppet, standard ......cccvinninniinaiess —| =] —| —]| 4
0033154 |56 | Tappet with 0.01 mm. oversize ............ | as
0033155 |56 | Tappet with 0.04 mm. oversize ............ | | as
N 155 L 5 | AR R st for tanpet ouida bushing ko Lk ] 4| 4T M
0033170 |58 | Push rod for R50, R50/2, R50S .......... RORNA 4| —| —
0033174 |58 | Push for Ré0, RE0D/2 .....c.ovvvvnivnnisn. o e Tfﬁ: |
OOI004 |58 | Posh rod i civevivessnvvonis ssbavans | | 4| 4
0034122 | 59 | Rocker arm for inlet, left, and exhaust, right | 2 | 2 B pye
0034172 | 59 | Rocker arm for inlet, left, and exhaust, right 223
0034124 | — | Rocker arm for inlet, right, and exhaust, left | 2 | 2 | 2 | —| —
0034174 | — | Rocker arm for inlet, right, and exhaust, left k=2

31




00 = Engine Valve Mechanism Table 2
Qty.

Ordering No. %Erl Description of Part % ﬁﬁ 5::%: 5ﬂ? :59R5
0034110 |60 | Support for rocker armshaft .............. 8| 8| 8| —|—
0034158 |60 | Support for rocker arm shaft .............. 8 | B
0021136 |61 | Hex.-head screw for support .............. 8| 8| 8| —|—
0022109 |61 | Hex.-head screw for support and cylinder-

Lt o R e SR e M SRt LT 8 | 8
34102 |42 | Rocker arm shafl’ . oaviis s ciavaiaasies 4
0034150 |62 | Rocker arm Bhofl . . o iiileiaviesnimness — | 4 | 4 | = | =
0034180 - |62 | Rockerarmshaft ........0.odiiiimnvian : 4 | 4
0034112 |63 | Washer for rocker arm .......cocvevevuee 4 | 4 | 4 | — | —
0034162 |64 | Washer for rocker arm ........ccvovvnnnn. 8 | 8
0034134 |65 | Bushing Tor rocker @rm ..........oonsives 8 8|8 |—|—
00 34186 " |66 | Spacer bushing . ...iv i inisininienvsn 4 | 4
0034190 |67 | Bearing needle 3X158 ...........c...... 136 | 136
DB AIT76 - |68 | AdsHng SEreW | ik it it vaem s 4 | 4 4 | — | —
0034178 |68 AAUSHng - SCIBW - 5. civainiscariivne ianns 4 | 4
0034128 |69 | Nut for adjusting screw ..........ccounnn. 4 | 4 | 4| 4| 4
0021104 |70 | Valve guide bushing, standard ............ 4 |
0021106 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.1 mm. :

b R L S e 4 |
0021107 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.2 mm.

O v i v s s s s e e 4 i
0021108 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.3 mm. 1

EBPEITE. S Uit e unss s mie  has e s b B —
0021804 |70 | Valve guide bushing, standard (on R50

starting with vehicle 557706) ............ 4 | 4 | 2 | —|—
0021806 |70 | Valve guide bushing, ©.D.with 0.1 mm. over-

size (on R50 starting with vehicle 557 706) 4 | 4 | 2 | — | —
0021807 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O.D.with 0.2 mm. over-

size (on R50 starting with vehicle 557 706) 4 | 4 | 2 | — | —
0021808 (70 | Valve guide bushing, O.D.with 0.3 mm. over-

size (on R50 starting with vehicle 557 706) 4 | 4| 2 |—|—
0021720 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, standard | — | — | 2 | — | —
0021724 |70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with

Ol M ONeISIES i i T e e —_— |- 2 | = | —
0021725 [70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with

U2 MM OVBESIZR: “Tidivaiins sdwiinesns T i —_ =2 | —  —

32




00 = Engine Valve Mechanism Table 2
. Call- e ST ¥ Qty.
Ordering No. | ﬁl.él'. Description of Part gg ggﬁ EE:I{E | &} 59R5
0021726 | 70 | Valve guide bushing for exhaust, O. D. with
L3 T OVBESIER ~ o v isas s caes s swa o —_— = 2| —| —
0021103 | 70 | Valve guide bushing, standard ............ 4
0021105 |70 | Valve guide bushing, O. D. with 0.1 mm.
2Ty [, B R e R S B
0021116 | 71 | Circlip for valve guide bushing ............ 4| 4| 4| —| —
0021118 | 72 | Circlip for valve guide bushing ............ 4| 4
0021119 |73 | Washer for valve guide bushing .......... 4| 4
0026110 | 74 | Valve spring; inside ........cocvuiiavianns 4| 4| 4| —| —
0026160 |74 | Valve spring,inside ..............civvinnn 4| 4
0026118 |75 | Valve spring, outside ...........c0vennnn. 4| 4| 4| —| —
0026164 |75 | Valve spring, outside ............cnevnnss 4| 4
DS ATE 76 | SDCING BEOVE . Sk e e e e e e 4
0026532 |76 | Spring sleeve (on R50 starting with vehicle _
SEERRr e TN A e P 4 |
D26 832 176~ SOring Sleee .. o oulvmniinsenine b sinaes —| 4| 4| —| —
DR ZRI8E T ETEOL SO SheaV i ddsi e e b s — — — 4| 4
13 S el BT g T T T R e e T A Py 4 | 4 | 4 | — | —
DD26178 |78-1 Spring retain@r ... .. vvessinberssicrsonns 41 4
0026186 |79 | Insulating washer for spring retainer ...... 4| 4
B8 128 180 | - Lacks lBphit] it cnnibt danaiaes s sveren 4 |
0026524 |80 | Locks (split) on R50 starting with vehicle '
| I e L e e wots s s i 4 |
006824 | B0 | Locks (sphE) onivis st e e a i e 4
33l g VO T O T L M D S R Sl —| 4| 4| =] —
DD 10T “ 181l Valve ntale . i i s iavis fn veieis s 2
0026501 |81 | Valve, intake (on R'50 starting with vehicle
ST TR e R i G SRR 2| 2| 2| —| —
BO28 150 |81 | -Valve intake o . i aiivsies e se i 2158
ZE109 B2 | Nolve,. 6xhaust ... cuernricsosnsvrsisnamnics 2| — = =
0026509 |82 | Valve, exhaust (on R 50 starting with vehicle
Y e T o o Sy 8 o, T TS 2| 2| —| —|—
OO 2R N07- 51 82 - Nolve, BIOUsE- . 5iiciis iveving sienvingnii — - 2| = | —
026158 187 |- Nalve, euhaust " cucivn svie sy ooeenintos 2 hag

33



00 = Engine Lubrication System / Clutch Table 2
Ordering No. TJ: Description of Part ;E, 5{]:?'2 G:- R | R
No. 20 |20 |50S| 69 |69S

Lubrication System
0052154 |83 | Drive gear for oil pump gears ............ i S 08 R g A Y R
0052164 |84 | Oil pump gear (long) .....covvvvvvrievnn. il B8 8 W ) e e
0052167 - 185 | Hex nul for drive gear ........coneassens | ol 5K s 5
0052168 |86 | Locking plate for drive gear .............. el 5 35 gk OB | 5 B 28
0052171 87 | Oil pump idler gear (short) .............. : N R T (B O S |

Clutch
RE O T ERE L Lo iiwnaal o s e e e e R ]
RREGR-EIR7 188 | FOwWheel s s e e e e — | 1
Lo el I T P PR W e — | — 1| =11
R R B o T T S e i G 1 | —
070184 182 | Diaphrogm spring ....i.cicviieiaceiies 11| =11 | —
PO = E8Y | DIoPhragm SPrHS . oo ctsriets s smmesnsbnss — | — 11 [—=|1
0070164 |90 | Pressure plate assembly .......cc.vvnnn... Ty B L e T R
0070060 |91 Clutch plate with lining and hub (Thickness

N R e o BT = (e o i T L N e N B
0070149 |92 | Pressure ring (for cluich plate with 9 mm.

1T T R e e — | 1|1 =1
0070152 |93 | Pressure ring (for clutch plate with 5 mm.

e T AR e g RV N L 1 |— |— |1 |—
0070510 |94 | Spacer ring (required for installation of

clutch plate 00 70 060, together with pressure

go DD TR IR " Sl nae s S e e 1 | —]|—=11|—
WU 2L 195 | Hub for cloldh plate . c..iivs cannhonnnis {0 N S e A O B L
9900168 |96 | Countersunk screw M 8X1xX20—5 S

pho.black. for pressure ring attachment .... | —| 6 | 6 | — | 6
0070154 |96 | Countersunk screw for pressure ring attach-

1§ -t R R S G e R S S 6 | —|— | 6 | —

34




00 = Engine / Crank Drive / Valve Mechanism / Table 2

Lubrication System / Clutch
R50 - R50S*R60-R&E9S




Carburetor

00 = Engine
Table 3

Carburetor




00 = Engine Carburetor Table 3

: Call- | b R " Qty.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 | 50/2 | R R f R
MNo. | &0 | &go/2 (905 | 69 | 695

Air Filter in Engine Housing
0043136 |1 REtOining SpEnG - v b g vb s i ah sipains e o g i e e
9963493 | 2 | Gasket (sealring) A 4855 rubber ........ S i (3 ey 1S s S A % B
0043140 | 3 | Wet air filter cartridge .........cceunne. e o e
9913425 | — | Hex.-head screw M 6X10—8 G phoblack .. | 1 | T 1 1 1 1 11

| Air filter on Transmission Housing, Top

0043033 -|— | Air Filter, complete .......ciiviviinnivans 1 (1| =11 |—
DUA3524 |4 | Micronit-FIllar o it nanavaiasisandais o 111 | — 1=
0043157 | 5 | Fastening screw with spring washer for filter | — | 1
OS85 -6 - BOUSINg QOskBY= 0 Lo Ve dns s e e sonatee 12| —| 1 |—
0043170 |7 Filter base, complete .................... — | 1
00 43171 8 Filter cover, complete................. ..., — | 1
00 43152 9 T T NS eI ] R P e b :I 1 | —|—=|1|—
0043035 |— | Air filter with fine mesh cartridge, complete | — Eﬁlﬂﬂ — | — 1
0043145 |10 | Fine mesh filter cartridge ................ — Rfaﬂfﬂ‘ —_ | — |1
0043158 |11 : Filtar refaining SCIBW. oo uis o tasinanmss —_ =11 | =11
0043154 .|— | Housing gasket, top for filter cartridge .... | —|— | 1 | — | 1
DO A3 N7 T b Fiter base o i e s e A s — =1 =1
MAFIT3 I3 | FilerIop . aiicadevipaibgios s adssamiasve —_ =] 1T | =1
0043119 |14 | Gasket forairfilter ........ccovuiviuenn.n. i e AN e I 2 L ey
99 41365 |15 | Locking sleeve 4X16 in transmission housing

for Mictonit iler (.5 o i i s — | 1

Air Intake Pipes
0043163 |16 | Gasket on transmission housing side ...... 4 | 2|2 |—|—
0043165 |16 | Seal ring on transmission housing side .... | 22
0043161 |17 | Sleeve for air intake pipes on carburetor |

s | ey AT e e Gl L S I B S 2 If 2 2 | — | —
0043162 |18 | Seal ring for air intake pipes on carburetor |

I R e S T A O A X
0043104 |19 | Hose clamp for sleeve on carburetor side .. | 4
9948811 |19 | Fastening clip S 42/9 cad. for sleeve on

COrBUrEIOr BIR s s pon s s ahis pos i bis Wah e — | 4 | 4 |—|—




00 = Engine Carburetor Table 3
Qity.

Ordering No. %Eti Description of Part % E’.‘i’% 535 EH; 69E5
0043166 | 20 | Limit ring for seal ring on carburetorside .. | —| —| —| 2| 2
0043168 | 21 | Centering bushing for seal ring on car-

Brrelon: side s S P T s s —_— = =] 2] 2
0043174 | 22 | Airintake pipe, left, for R50, R50/2"........ Elf*“ R frlm
0043175 |22 | Air intake pipe, right, for R50, R50/2 ...... sl
0043182 |22 | Air intake pipe, left, for R60, R60/2 ... ... R0 [R €072
0043183 |22 | Air intake pipe, right, for Ré0, R60/2 . ..... ﬁ{fﬂ R ﬁﬂf?

0043176 |22 | Airintake pipe, left ........cc...cvvvenn.. — = 1| —=| —
0043177 |22 | Air intake-pipe, right .....oooooveeenn... £ SR B I R, G
0043178 |22 | Air intake pipe, left ......covivneenninn.... 1. |1
0043179 |22 | Air intake pipe, right ............cc.un... 1 1

Carburetor

0039038 |— | Flange carburetor, right, for R 50, R 50/2 . % R 5;]0-"? —_] =] —
0039039 |— | Flange carburetor, left, for R50, R 50/2 . ... E150 R 519-"2
0039042 | — | Flange carburetor, right, for Ré0 .......... Elﬁﬂ =
0039044 |— | Flange carburetor, left, for R60 .......... E]ﬁﬂ |
0039032 |— | Flange carburetor, right, for R60/2 ........ | — [Revz — | —| —
0039033 |— | Flange carburetor, left, for R60/2 ........ — Rz |
0032040 |— | Flange carburetor, right .................. —| — j' 1 | — ]| —
0039041 |— | Flange carburetor, left .................. RN R e
00379034 |— | Flange carburetor, right .................. 1 | —
0032035 |— | Flange carburetor, left .................. 1 | —
0039036 |— | Flange carburetor, right ..........oovvt... 1
0039037 |— | Flange carburetor, left .................. 1
B SIS 123 I Retaining dip. o, T 252
GR3Y 175 |23 | -Relatning CliD:= .« .5 foir e it ek — | =12 2| 2
0039178 |24 | Throttle cable adjuster .................. 7 i g% O 3 e o [
0039182 (25 | MNut for cable adjuster .................. o W S 1R 288 e 8 W
00379184 |26 | Nut for pilot air screw .......c.ovvvenn.. # o I 1 e B30 e O
0042111 |27 | Rubber cover for throttle cable .......... #18 Rt W Y ke i e
0042149 |28 | Rubber seal ring for cover plate .......... “o ) Rl 1 15 T3 Nl 1O Wl
0042150 .[29 | Gasket for floatbowl .................... 7 1 e e M )
32181 - 130 | Al DIlOT SEYOW: . civoinmoiiinonon s ety 88 B 558 S B
0039183 |31 | Bushing for overflow drain-out ............ g e 0 8 IR0 B il e

36




00 = Engine Carburetor Table 3
Qty.

Ordering No. Etl 7 Description of Part % | ﬁg EEF;; 5&9 E?ESI
0039185 |32 | Cap for overflow drain-out .............. - e L e Y o
QD3Y 124 |33 | Needle (el (TIB) ... inivinioiiimisdasis i

R0 1331 Weatle gab L1208): .o oomswnmenimas vimnrasy s —_ —1.2] 2| 2
0039129 |33 | Needle jet (2108) ......ccovviiiivnunnons = =] = —| 2
g B R RS e e S R S R P I A 21 2

e s Crl e R e T i Bl S S N NSRRI o L e = = 2 242
QAN - {80 T Koskel: w . iivvs s nin s e T A R e g1 20 =8
QA 135 138 | I0HNG 10t N0 3D vvywereisonsns et esiinai 2 | —|—| 2 | —
Gt Sl R e T T S e e A R B e e —| 2|2 | —| 2
DDAT ST |37 | Floot it screw .. i iiiasaahanias s i N e T
L ) N e L B R S e S GG S 21 214 &4
s g e R T TR W e R S e e 2| 2 | —|—=|—
G S i BT T e R R S T N i e e e i T S — | — o 8 B
0039111 40 | Cover-plate, et oo iy lves v L=F -+

0039112 - 140 .1 Covar-glate, rghl i ivivsvrins sirmes b4

Q039218 - 140 | Cover plate; left fo. . ovaweisin i s s — =11 ]1]1
B30T - 40 Cover plal rignt . .0 iaii i s aiiv s kislals von s — | —11]111]1
0039217 |41 B B N s w o bt AR S -

0039216 |41 LT e N el S S S e — | —]1 2| 2] 2
32120 A2 Throtlle: Shae )i i rainvass cavdans inie 212

ST T e T T hro e SHOE ., Jivess vems s s iR daas sslasi s — | — ]| 2|2 ] 2
UV e I e SN R A T X =242 | % Lo
BEATANE R TP e G s s e e e e B e e 2o w2
LI R SRR LY I ETC T e R SRS s e e e T N2 2493
DO SRABT - P38 | "Floal £ fIOmMS s ivirs s vinsnasss i sion o el e ol (R R 1 ol L
D320 AT | Flooh needle i vinains seiaa saeaiva® 2+ 22 -0
i e 5 L T L N e i g DS e S st o Al I G W S L
OERTTIEA - 1R - TR oy BBIII0 a5 55 s b o wbh s e s s 0 Sy 8 o (S B
i T ¢ B | e e o S A 2 | —|—]2 |—
Q039262 . |51 | Lock washer for hakler (o...ci.iiiilives — | 2|2 |—] 2
s T S S I T T T e L e el e S S L e 4 | 4

DD32T59 152 | Faslening SCrBW .. ixu e ivis vanen s s — | — | 4 | 4 | 4
Q039259 |53 | Float bowl cOver . i viiiersedsrasanns 2op -1 2 p e
ST IEY 154 | Theolle spring . . cesiiies sanaiesnisiss 2=~2

POSVI80 104 1 THIOHNG BOVIRG s vdi i vnsines swaasinmpes —|—12 |2 ]| 2
0032193 |55 | Spring washer for fastening screw ........ — | 4 | 4 | — | 4

37



00 = Engine Carburetor Table 3
! Qty.
Ordering No. Euc:rlii Description of Part 5% 5'.!:!1’2 R R R
No. 60 |éor2 | 0S| 69 |695
POaT2TA~ 155 | Jet needle . . iai i e e e e 212
27T - 108 ] det needle ..o iiii i e e e —| —] 2| 2| 2
PRIy 2L 1 oF | Carburetor body, 1af) ......covirrnssaeinn 1 1] —| —| —
0039208 |57 | Carburetor body, right .........ccvvnn... 1 ;i) Dty e (BT
U323 | 57 [ Carboretor body, left s ivviciivinivic, T 1
0039212 |57 | Carburetor body, right .................. —| = 1| 1] 1
U2 248 1 98 |- Main et NO. TOS .. iiincr car v sni e bon 2 R5]“ﬂ
Q3144 |98 Main jef No. TH0 . .ociviianinivesnveinis —_— Eﬁlﬂﬁ
0039239 |58 | Main jet No. 135 ..ooovvinnnnrennennnnnss S sl B 2 IR (8T
R s R B T T T ! - T L T S S e 2 | —
For carburetors to cylinderheads
0042146 |59 | Gasket for carburetor, left and right ...... 2| 2| —| —| —
0042147 |59 | Gasket for carburetor, left and right ...... — | —| 2] 2] 2

38




00 = Engine / Carburetor Table 3

R50 - R50S5-R60-R695




Transmission

10 = Transmission

Table 4




10 = Transmission Transmission Housing Table 4
: Call- T R | R .
Ordering No. ﬁ,_; Description of Part gg EEE SHRE 45% GEIBE
Transmission Housing
10 06 029 1 Transmission housing with ................ ) O P By LR S et
1012100 2 EEalBg BT S i et o et sy i 6 b we 2 B et
9903214 | 3 Stud M 6X255n4—5cad. (E) ............ ol BT A S A S R
99 41 365 4 | Locating pin 4X6 for air filter ............ t T by — 1| —
1006142 | 5 | Axleforcamplate .......icoiviivieiinen [ 2 e i 3 (B 1
1012031 é | Cover for transmission housing .......... i N B R 8 e (T
9931043 | 7 Plat wosher- 8.4 cad. . o s iiee o0l VRt T e M g
9222053 | 8 Hex. nut Mé6—6Scad. .................. 0 B o S ) e
1006280 | 9 | Gasket between transmission housing and |
e ]| GO i i B (e T AP T e R T v o BN A o R S T
1006120 | 10 | Seal for shaft of gearshift foot lever ...... | s R I e N
1006132 | 11 | Seal for kickstartershaft .................. L G ik I g I =
30 38 510 12 Seal for drive shaft, front ................ ] ] 1 1 1
1006178 | 13 | Seal for drive shaff, rear ........covvvs. BB T o I e
Parts for electrical neutral indication
1006152 | — | Electrical neutral indication, complete .. .. | (5 [0 8 Y e
1006154 114 | "ConIatt Spring . iciieitidsesssne st osnns i O [ B0 e N T
JH08 108 1 AD | OnTOGE ST s oi o saie vt svwis 40 60 508 500 05 e 0 1500 B R W e AR 1
1006 162 16 Insiilahng Bushing - .o e il et : ] 1 1 1 1
05186 117 | - Insulohng Wosher = on i ts v ivn e b ds it B R e e e D
TR0ETTE L A8 | RobEar BlUG <000 .7 o vainies s vs v sira s wn i ; o gl A i i R e
(s f s T b T B L B BT T SR ot e R e L R % g o e O IS 1 S
9905660 | 20 | Set screw M 4X6X3—55 ......o.viuinnn. R e S = T
$R21055 " 121 | Hex. nulBM 6—09 . . osonszornnmsinnnnss e [t I O T (S B
9936135 |22 | Star washer J 64 ....ooooivivnniininn... 4 I R s B
1086174 = 23 | ConaelE TIvel voi i i vevivin i vaiins s ovs o i S 1741
Transmission attachment on engine
9912551 | 24 | Hex.-head screw M 8X75 Gecad. .......... T N e R =
DR 065 | 25| Flak wosher g . ica0cshiaiisncnsmvineis o & e I ote 8o W
9922081 |26 | Hex. nut M 8—6Sccad. .......ovivvnniass = g W I e W o

37



10 = Transmission

Primary Shaft—Clutch Operation

Table 4

Ordering No. E?E- Descripiinn of Part g% gﬂﬂﬂg :Ii 5% 6‘?R5

Qil Filler and Qil Drain Plugs on transmission|
9963242 | 27 | Gasket C 14X 20 steel-asbestos ............ 5 B B B e i B
0007104 | 28 | Qil plug for intake and drain ............ 2 EEE Y 8
0007106 | 28 | Oil plug, 0.1 mm. oversize thread ........ i iy r;‘-‘;_ r:;_ r::r-
0007108 | 28 | Oil plug M 16x1.5 (Replacement for Part

No. 00 07 106, when thread is damaged .. r:; quE. r:qE.. r:;_ r;’;
0007161 | 28 | Magneticoil drainplug ........cvvvvnnnn. —_ = 1| —] 1
0007160 | 28 | Magnetic oil drain plug, 0.1 mm. oversize

Ty oo (e R R SN M B s L AR —| —| 1| —] 1
0007162 | 28 | Magnetic oil drain plug M 115:*{1 5 (Replace- E

ment for Part No. 00 07 160, when thread is

6Tt (Torn (oo | EM et A LS - S AL SO e —_ =] 1| —] 1
9963259 | — | Gasket C 16X 20 steel-asbestos (for oil plugs

Part No. 0007 108 and No. 0007 162) ...... r:é-_ r;:;_ r;;. r:;_ r;;_

Primary Shaft
i 95T D e ol T T AR et S e - e R (e S G e e TR
1020136 | 30 Flat washer for primary shaft front ........ 1 1 1 1 1
1020140 | 31 | Bushing for primary shaft, front .......... - 5 R e R o il 12
9981219 |32 | Ball bearing 6204 C 3, front .............. | 2 S iy (R S O EE S
9981408 |33 | Ball bearing 6302 C 3, rear .............. I8 I O O I S
Fi e e [ S R B T U e | 3F B il e i g 03 el
1080154 |35 | Couplingfordrivegear .............v.... B a5 o B g B R
IR0 152, |36 | Spring Tor JOmMPer .t ceswssvisssins ] Lk S B O T el
1020160 | 37 | Raichet for kickstarter .................... ) B e Y ) R
1020148 | 38 | Snap ring for kickstarter ratchet .......... 258 = B B 5 gy [ beel
1020210 | 39 | Spacer for primary shaft, rear (thickness as |

T | R N TR R et LR < S EE TR
1020164 | 40 | Thrust washer for primary shaft, rear ...... e T e = A

Cluich Operation
1080176 | 41 | Thrust rod with felt ring and end piece .... |l WO 0 O o B L7 e
el v A O o Ol (R T L T P M e s 2 g ok S U T e o

40




10 = Transmission

Clutch Operation—Intermediary Shaft—OQutput Shaft

Table 4

ty.
Ordering No. ys Description of Part o s QEF R | R
No. &0 | &0/2 |50S | 69 | 698
| |
1020104 | 43 | Ball cage with 7 balls ....oooveviennnnnn.. BN A B Bl
TR SN | S8 TREUBE BB b e e SR gl gt e R g R =
1020108 | 45 | Seal ring for thrust piece ................ 17 o B i e 8
IS8 1aG | TRlosh PIOlE . N o aa e e et e T i Y K e I e M
WBO166. | A7 Clubchilaver oo, oo it L e O
M2 L A8 Pib Sobctofth o L i v s i whs e b 21 A e
9945180 | 49 | Cotter pin 3X28 cad. «.iveerrreeennnn... g R e U
1020116 |50 | Adjusting SCreW ...........ccovveesiannnns GE o8 i G 0 ok il 25
9921056 |51 | Hex.nutBMé—5Scad. ............u.... AEEEE
IR b e ey 0 B e I e AR R e e o SRR gl | 1 e g Y i ML S0
|
Intermediary Shaft
1040027 |53 | Intermediary shaft .........ccovvvvuvnnnn. 1
1040028 |53 | Intermediary shaft ..........ccoooinea.., — N S N Elas
1040108 | 54 | Spur gear for intermediary shaft, front . ... Kl s | 1] IR
9951480 |55 | Woodruff key 5x 6.5 for intermediary shaft, |
WORE i T e e R e - I e | B 5 O o A
9982410 |56 | Taper bearing 3203 for intermediary shaft, |
B N g e g A e, o Sl 1425 B Fa S
9981214 (|57 | Ball bearing 8203 €8 ......o0iviviniiinn W T
Ovutput Shaft
10 30 027 | 58 | Output shaft with bushing and snap ring .. 8 R B S 8 R
1030262 | 59 | Bushing for second and third .............. - e e o B 2% AL S
3030 00 =t T SO Sy S i il e s e e e Pl R By B
1006242 | 61 | Qil retainer plate with jet to ball bearing,
17 A e S O N e W R B | 1 1 | 1
9981219 | 62 | Ball bearing 6204 C 3 for output shaft, rear 1 1 1 1 1
9981416 | 63 | Ball bearing 6303 C 3 for output shaft, front | 1 | 1| 1| 1 | 1
99 34 090 | 5% | Gl A o f drall b b e i b FF e
1020102 | 65 | Spacer for fourth speed gear ............ o R S
1930151 . |66 | Spurgearforfourth ... i, .onivisvuiaveann S R B A e
H030148: - | 67- | . Spurgenr Torhird Lo v s waem e ]
1030149 | &F | Spurgenrfor third : .. id. il e s —| 1] 1] ¥4 1

4]




10 = Transmission

QOutput Shaft—Speedometer Take-Off—Kickstarter

Table 4

Call- | ey 2 > Qty.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |s02| R | R | R
No. 20 |z0/2|50S| 69 |69
103D 144 |68} ‘Spurgear Torseeontd- .. ... isesrnssssnons 1
1030145 |68 | Spurgearforsecond .................... L N R A e
1030243 | 69 | Spur gear for first speed ................ 1 :
1030244 | 69 | Spur gear for first speed ......ovvvvnennn.. e (L I I
1030259 |70 | Bushing for first speed gear .............. ) G S ek i e e e
1030266 | 71 | Bushing for fourth speed gear ............ ;! I ) S T e N e
20140 (72 1 CoRpNG BNEE i e e A e e 7 g i B PR PR L B
1040104 | 73 | Spacer for first and fourth speed gear .... < ] K o e o el B
- 1030104 |74 | Spacer for second speed gear ............ j 51 5 e 5 e ] et
1030108 |75 | Snap ring for second speed gear .......... ) T o N ) N g AR
1030112 |76 | Spacer for first speed gear .............. s B A 1 1o R LR
1030116 |77 | Shim for autput shaft, rear (thickness as |
| [ Sreguired] ) o i R s v e s s e d 1 B N i e e B
1030296 |78 | Coupling flange on output shaft, rear ...... 10 I ik S 5 L I
9951461 |79 | Woodruff key 4X65 ....oviienrneennnns, T B de o I
1030168 [80 | Soring Washer: | viis. veion s sss i ] W ALt Sl
1030120 |81 | Castellated nut (round) @............un... 4 I R i
|
Speedometer Take-Off
030 64 [ B2 | Worm gear .. s i s adh st i 1 il e L 8 1
SO TG B3 Bushin . i TN RE i o e s e | B Pl AN o g e b ST
1030174 |84 | Hex-hood Screw ....c.ieivsesesnitsssmes Y RS W R N R A
Kickstarter |
1056120 |85 | Kickstarter crank ..............cciveenns. A S e e
RESS T - |85 | Lokt SCr8W . o i s s e e ] o (G R 1
31060 ‘B | Flabwasher B4 cad. i ot des i avnSitas j et (b et T g St NS
9922081 |88 | Hex. nut M8—6S cad. ........ocvvnnnnn U i b oy o R R B
1056274 |89 | Kickstarter segment gear, with spring ...... 1 ;2 e 1 G 1
1056104 |90 | Gear for kickstarter on primary shaft ...... 28 e = 1 S v T Py
1056116 |91 | Spring for kickstartergear ................ } ) S b B B e T
1056112 |92 | Kickstarter returnspring .................. I e [ B L b 0
K R g R T T | e S R 12 o B O S [ 45
9934080 |94 | Circlip 15X1 for idler gear .............. VNl O S PO P

42




10 = Transmission

Gearshift Mechanism

Table 4

Call- Q.
Ordering No. | out Descriptinn of Part ﬁli] 5"52 R R R
No. %0 |02 | 508| 69 |69
Gearshift Mechanism
W2l 1-95-1 Foot SRIIBYer ., .0 L e e e | R Sl R B S o
1066178 | 96 | Rubber pad for foot shift lever ............ e S T e i T =
1066116 |97 | Spacer (thickness as required) between
transmission housing and foot shift lever .. I R B N T B
1066268 | 98 | Selector lever, with foot shift spindle, stop
pins, spacer bushing and swivel piece .... et e SR 0 ol K
T T B Ml T T g T | R W L e o 1 ] 1 1 e
1066248 (100 | Cam plate with gear ...........covven... | e g B 81 2 I
036138 (107 =Spoter bushing i o0 Ll aives dee s s e o oo 361 MO & & (. 5
VO 56 190 PYOL T RETUrm SBERE | con i vismia s rdnsbs Faieed et e B B 8 26
1066134 |103| Washer ..... R R R S ]  Eo G o ot =
(066146 (104 ] Stedl spring tING .. cfoii i sveh snioinis B I o o T R
(ST B e kb R T e RO i ST e S s s + o N 4 B e ) O
JOEHZD6- 1106 | otchel plale | ..ot cunvtvsii sy coneys R S R A
1066130 (107 | Spring for ratchet plate .................. B s | s (0 A 7
9934060 |108 | Circlip 12X 1 for came plate .............. | 0 S o G
9934120 109 | Circlip 18X% 1.2, for sectorgear ............ = o e
9934071 |110 | Circlip 14X 1 for foot shift spindle, rear end E Lt b sl
Attachment of foot shift lever on foot shift
spindle (selector lever)
1085102, 1T11-| - Locking  SEPBW s oo iivsss ~inim e s in nics nn i % R S g N B
OO AL A L2 [ Ot WaBr . it s g S 1 ] ] ] ]
9922053 113 | Hex.nut M6—-6Scad. ........ivcvivvenn. R e B B (R R b v
Limit screws on transmission housing
1066278 [114 | Limit screw, below ............c.oonvn.n. e e
1066286 |115| Spacer (thickness as required) ............ 1 1 ] 1 1
1066282 |116 | Limit screw, above .........cvvvvvveennn. o
1066154 |[117 | Spacer (thickness as required) ............ j A W S S O ]
1066290 118 1 Locking plobe « . is i deais aaniinsisiiee a0 ws | N IO B R e | L




10 = Transmission

Gearshift Mechanism

Table 4

Call- e R 24 Qty.
Ordering No. ﬁgi. Descrlphﬂn of Part % | ggg | 55!5 5; .55'R5
Shifting forks on transmission housing, top
1066166 |119| Shifting fork for first and second .......... | P S O R e
1066206 |120| Shifting fork for third and fourth .......... 1 R ) A ) L (RN
1066162 |121| Bushing for shiftingfork .................. v W ) it 23 O
1066170 122! Retaining plate ....oeeveeereeeeeneeeenns. -l e o B
1066186 |123| Flat washer for allenhead screw .......... 7 T ) el ) e S,
9919741 |124| Allenhead screw M 8xX45—8 G pho.black. .. 7 o Sl o 18 I5 Sl 2 B




10 = Transmission Table 4
R50 - R50S - R60 - Ré9S




20 = Front Fork

Table 5

Front Fork




20 — Front Fork Table 5
' Qty.
I-
Ordering No. %T;i Description of Part L ol R R 1R
MNo. 0 |eop2 |205 | 67 |695
Front Fork
2000020 | — | Front fork, complete .................... 1| 1] —| 1| —
2000022 | — | Front fork, complete, with hydraulic steering
deMPBE: o e T T s e s s — — 1| —] 1
2000362 | 1 SIRBFINE FOPK o it s dw mbias o R e - Vob -Yop =i Tile==
2000364 | 2 | Steering fork for steering damper ........ — | —| 1| =11
20 00 368 o W O VSN v s e R e T 7 T G B s R
Installation of front wheel axle, left
2000293 | 4 | Clamping Bolt . .ooveveeiiinioensionesn. 18 e S e
9936205 | 5 | StarwasherJ84pho. ........ocviiiniats | B g B R o Al e
9922094 | 6 | Hex. nut M 8X1—6 S pho.black. .......... o ) B W e
!
Swing arm bearing installation
2000320 |7 L s pe aleia ek La TR Y el e e A Lasdalslsiadatal
2000322 | 8 FIOE WO oo e e s A i v ol R o Y P b
99 85 005 V' Ball: heanng A3 - s it iicirsns v 248 1 o i e 1
diupy f T ot O iy et T e RSP Ay Sl L S e e .ol S L B [
2000330 |11 T R e yroy W 0 o) il g e
St b ety S g SR R o SRR LA SRRl g M i W Tl [ A 7
QIR T3 ACORN TIUE . ror s v oo o deinaitie v sis vnan e s I e T R e e e
2000334 |14 | Rubber plug, leftandright ................ <1 v o8 B 8 G (s
Suspension units (left and right)
2054016 |— | Telescopic spring and shock absorber
assembly; complele ... oo ik 2| 2| —| 2| —
2054025 | — | Telescopic spring and shock absorber
assembly, cOmPIala. ;e s v vivsoeh sannne — | — 2| =] 2
2054200 |15 | Attachment, bottom ...................... RS G B S
I e 5 T B T e e T o WAt i e e R T g R - 38 W 0% [ R B ) =
e s s b ARG B 2 e TS o e A TG . S ek i Sl e y 6 B Bl el T e
SO54 208 | 181 Arochment, TOD ..ceclis st issoase .o el (P o e 6 Al o 0T




20 = Front Fork

Table 5

: Call- T R R Wy
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |s0m | R | R R
No. 60 |e0/2 |90S | 69 [69S
PO S B0 < Y] BOHOMING “THYQ iiis s e et vis Cashatis s 4] 4| 6| 4| 6
gt T AR By R T T L S e P FR T e Sl ens 41 4L A,
2054232 | 21 | Shock absorber, complete ................ * ol i o st 35850 13 R
QB54008. [ 23 4 Coll $pring. v vvs i essii i R 4 e S T T
2054236 | 23 | Shock absorber seal ........iiiiiniiii.. 2 2} Sk T R
| Upper and lawer mounting of suspension
units
9914345 | 24 | Hex.-head bolt M 10x1x42—10 K nickel-
e T e e S SRR R R ) e e 2 I 2= R
IRH0345. 125 | FHOE - WOShBE s s eawn s s saiwns v plaa 41 4 4| 4| 4
9914347 | 26 | Hex.-head bolt M 10X1X48—10K ........ 50 s | g o e ) e’
9922121 | 27 | Hex. nut M 10X1—6 S pho.black. .......... 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Headlight bracket, left and right
2000305 | 28 | Headlight bracket, left .................. G 1
2000313 | 28 | Headlight bracket, right .................. L b S gl Y
2000336 | 29 | Rubber pad ....c...eeeeriueeiinnniinnn. glgliatgdia
2000338 | 30| Spocer plate .......c.cciviiiiiiiiiainnn, 2y s Sl
SP00:340 | 31 | Spacer Hilg ;s oirdensnnsnnresisbniones | 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
2000347 | 32 | Mounting plate, top ........ccvviiiiinnnnnn [ 2121 2722
9936135 | 33| StarwasherJé4pho. ....c.c.c0vvvinnins. 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
9912240 | 34 | Hex.-head screw M 6X20—8 G .......... 4| 4 | 41 4| .4
Frictional steering damper, lower assembly |
2000231 |35 | Bottom plate ....covveereerereainnneannns ROC A eSS B
W02 136 | Anchorplale ooy iaiaas siaiichosres 00 B i g e 0 SRR
2000235 | 37 | Friction disc for anchor plate ............ o i W B e iR U (R
9949213 | 38 | Rivet C3x10 steel copper plated .......... 2 o 47 S A i i
C L e T e R T TR e B e T e T L g 1 e o 7
9923412 | 40 | Castellated nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ...... 1 My [ S S B
9945105 | 41 | Cotter pin 2X18steel ........ccoiihunnn.. Tk ARl s ¥ bk

46




20 = Front Fork Table 5
Caille Qty.
Ordering No. nclr..-r Description of Part EIE 5&,2 R R R
MNo. 60 leo/2 |50S | 69 |695
Anchor plate attachment on frame
WON 255 | 42| Reloining SCrEW ..\ iv.civecves saensaias V1 = ¥ =
K OD25T - | 43 | - RubDEE VINEE [ osicsisini i onvn s s vaines 2| 2| —| 2| —
9931850 | 44 | Flat washer 16 phoblack. ................ 11 1| —| 1| —
9931658 | 45 | Flat washer 8.4 pho.black. ................ 17 1| —1 1| —
9923412 | 46 | Castellated nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ...... [ 1| 1| —| 1| —
Q45105 | 47 | Cotter pin 2X1Bsteel ......civinieciinnin 1 1] —| 1| —
Hydraulic steering damper with mounting on
frame
2054070 | 48 | Hydraulic steering damper .............. — =] 1| —] 1
2054220 | 49 | Mounting bracket ........c.ciiviiiiinnnn. — —| 1| —| 1
2054221 |50 | Clamp on frametube .......ccvvvineivanss — —| T | —] 1
9912480 |51 | Hex.-head screw M 8x38—8 G phoblack. .. | —| —| 3| —| 3
9931066 |52 | Flat washer 8.4 phoblack. ................ —| — 1| —| 1
9932091 |53 | Spring washer B 8 .....iciiivisrvinsanas — —| 3| —| 3
9922082 |54 | Hex.nutM8—6S phoblack. .............. —_ —| 3| —| 3
Anchor plate with mounting on frame
54222 155 | CAnchop plate: ool da ealineitais s e —| = 1| —] 1
8050136 |58 | Rubbér wosher ... ... .ciecisssssaiscnssiss —| —| 4| —| 4
ot G D G BT et S i S L L e —_— = 1| —] 1
570122 I SB | Flat washer .ot i e R e e ks —| = 1| =] 1
9912440 |59 | Hex.-head screw M 8x25—8 G pho.black. | —| —| 1| —| 1
00330048 1 60 | Lock WOSHEr . st i v s s s —| = 1| =] 1
9922082 | 61 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ — =] 1| —] 1
Link on steering damper *
L AT SRR B e S —| =] 1| —=| 1
9931658 | 63 | Flat washer 8.4 phoblack. ................ — ] 2. =] 2
9922082 | 64 | Hex.nut M 8—6S phoblack. .............. — — 1| —| 1

47



20 = Front Fork

Ordering No.

Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

20 54 227
20 54 226
2054 217
2054218
20 54219
99 19 460
99 33 078
99 21 055
99 34 035

05 34 332
20 54 224
99 33 094
99 22 094

40 38 180
79 21 035

20 00 046
20 00 047
2000118
99 86 255
99 45 095

66
67
68
69
/0
/1
72
/3

74
75
76
77

/8
79

80

81
82
83

Coupling to link and damper setting lever

ST TS M o R e e R £
DBING TBMBE & i s v s e e
BT T e MO Pl WSS R
KU P v i st s b ks Baieia s a s stoints
Spacer
QCrRW AMI SR DB, . vt e s e sa s
B T G G N, 5T e L8 B s
Hex. nut BM 6—5 S pho.black. ............
Circlip 8X0.8 for setting lever on stud of

Tl T ey e T L e B e A e

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Attachment of setting lever on lower fork
guide and damper rod

SRFING WEShRE - . i vt s b
B Rl e e A R 7 e e

Hex. nut M 8X1—6 S pho.black. ..........

Adjusting screw for lower fork guide

ol T ST T S e U
Hex. nut BM 6—5 S pho.black. ............

Damper rod

Damper rod, complete, with spring and ball
Damper rod, complete, with spring and ball
e Ty 1 n NS e R B e S L, S
Ball 9.5 mmagiac i e aiii st nsiainss
Cotter pin 2X15 steel for bottom end of
damper rod

----------------------------

e T T T ' T |
e e B S T g

[ I
H—Ih—ll—l

= B o
NN =




20 = Front Fork

Table 5

Ordering Mo. %ﬂd:- Description of Part sﬁﬂ Eﬂﬁm a;? R R
No. &0 | 60/2 | 505 | &9 | 695
Upper fork guide and steering head ballraces
2000126 |84 | Fork guide plate, top +..vvvvvivnrenennnn. i L 5 U e U f
200345 | 85 | Flab washor i i..:uomisinsiimessbsios i d121 2 |.24"8
2000343 |86 | Forkcrown screw ........coevenvvnnnnnia, < 5 Nt 1 e el B B s
2000188 |87 | Ballrace, with inside shoulder ............ ¢ 55 R A ey (o T
2000190 |88 | Ballrace, with outside shoulder ............ 22 2t
SrEGEES LAY 1 Ball S5 e adics M iy s 46 | 46| 46| 46| 46
o181 G R B I e M I SO e S S DO 1 8 R O B TR S R
SO T0E L1 BElirOce COVEBE oo vvy ot s v s e e 1 L= {Shoee]
¥ B o e e e e e e e EEME G S
AR T e I ST T R e S R e A e ol iR 1 S 0 e L US
20 00101 S e BT I T R SR T e (R e Sy | 1 1 1
2O 00 245 - LRl ok lele s sl e s s T o W ol ol S T e
2000299 (96 | Rubber plug .......... S e o e win o A 38 P o I e R (5
2000119 |97 | Head cap, complete, with intermediate

R e S e S — = 1| —]1

2000114 |98 | Head cap with lock spring .......oovvunnn. I 1 PR PR L

!

49



Ordering No.

Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

60/2

R
69 5




20 = Front Fork Table 5
R50 - R50S « R60 - R69S

/1
89 10 11 12




20

Front Wheel Brake
Handlebars
Wheels

Front Wheel

Cables Wik

Wheels
Cables

Table 6




20 — mlieﬁlg::.ﬂr:ke, Handlebars Table 6
‘Ordering No. -:'.{‘ch!'I Description of Part fﬁ] 5&,2 ﬁ;r. iR
No. %0 |30/ |50S | 69 |98
Front Wheel Brake
2060214 | 1 Front wheel brake holder ................ [ Y s T 1S S P e
W ED1E7 | 2 | AUSET DI o ivs vir s v s e e L e i (e [ ol
1080108 3 R L e e LN S M S S e s g | e L i e R (. Y
99 21 605 4 Flax. nuF M 8X1—85 cad. ..covevivnnvress [ o | O A A
20 &0 227 5 Axle ....... TR e el e e B T ] 1 1 ] 1
99 31 089 6 Flat washer 15 cad. ....cciiveiessnsnsevss ry) o o PR NS G RS R
9922155 | 7 | Hex.nut M 14%1.5—6 S chrome plated .... B SR
WEATE B | AE BOShIAG s i e s s R e SR T
20 60 202 9 Broke thol oo s s vhetce i s < /ol s Q% 4 i e
2060230 | 10 | Brake lining ....ccvvviviiinienarianenss 2| —| —| 2| —
M60235 |10 | Broke Haing . i-iaviiaciiouaes siseen i — 2| 2| —| 2
2000198 | 11| Copper fivel . .isciveiaissinssnsbuansndis 18| 18| 18| 18| 18
|
Brake shoe and brake lever operation
2060237 | 12 | Brake shoe return spring, front ............ B B SR RS T R
2060239 | 12 | Brake shoe return spring, rear ............ 8 Rl e ) 4 O B L
WE0277 113 | Drow Spring .icsoecsvnsaosessysvesmmnes e s i ) ¥ ol S i
WA 289 1TV | Plat wWosSher | . iriesivein i eastessess i - Sl e | 4
NS0 158 Cotter pin, 282 . o0 il ey m e bives s 9| 2| ZE2aNng
SO0 1 18| Fol wWasher - o .oios i s sarsins s saie e b ol e T [ W T b
2060206 |17 | Brake cam, front .uiuiiiieiiiseneriinenss TR
T L 18 | Broke com, TRtil. s ressinbivansaliases i ] 1 = 1
OED2I0 . 15 | “Broke 1avee. .. i vk v s s g v o B T R I (e gy
9912266 |20 | Hex.-head screw M 6—28—8 G phoblack. .. | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
9932071 121 | Spring washer B 6 -......ccie-vaiiniinns S0 G B Ul T
9922054 |22 | Hex.nut M é—6S phoblack. .............. A% [ o I | 2.3
Parts for mounting hand brake cable on
lever
2060182 | 23 | Screw (on brake lever top and bottom) .... o Y I AR gl S g
0 s R T G B o T SN S R S S e S S ] I e P ]

Sl



o= E;%:LE?:LEETIM H“"{“Eh""’ Handlebars Table 6
Ordering No. Eﬂﬂl.llil'- Description of Part . R G:' R R
No. 20 | Hals0s| 6 |ess
Handlebars with Blinkers :
SOTIINY T |25 Handlsharsr ™ . i dei e il e e e R P O (I (B s | R
DOTIR08 | 25V RIERr e T A s s e 2 T2t 222
072288 |27 | Lodking SCrewW - ......ciceossnassessnasaons 2 T 4 G e N
9936205 |28 | Toothed spring washer J 84 cad. ........ A 7 4] e B O 1 2
9922093 129 | Hex.nut M8X1—6Scad. ......ccvvennnn, Tl e o W S
Handlebars attachment to upper fork guide
DO IR | 30| lock wosher B 10 ..o mshminmmmmasidss G IS 1 o S
9922121 (31 | Hex. nut M 10X1—6 S pho.black. ........ 200 ey 108 S50 00 B0 .
Handlebar Grip, left, and Clutch Lever
2072197 |32 | Handlebar grip, left (fixed) .............. 1 | — | —] 1| —
2072195 |32 | Handlebar grip, left, with blinker lights .. | — | 1 | 1 | — ] 1
2072213 {33 | Clutch lever with bushing ................ 1 | —| =11 ]|—
2072211 |33 | Clutch lever with key .....c.overeivivenss Wt ke
7.3 B d IR o VN IO e (1o W TR R R S RS A S T 5 B S N B
2072314 (34 | Clutch lever with manual ignition control
Jetrdic COMBIBIE o | o St R v ey s —_ | == 1 ]|—
2072223 |35 | Key for setting on handlebar tube ........ F Tt s B G K e i
2072126 |36 | Clutch lever body with locking screw ...... s 1 I S el 0=
2072329 |36 | Clutch lever body with locking screw ...... 1 | —
O 79330 36| Clulch lever BOBY . .viiisvssvnsssssssives 1 | —
2072219 |37 | Locking screw for clutch lever body ........ VY b=
Clutch lever attachment on body
2072217 |38 | Clutch control lever screw .......0........ ; W A ) O 5 e .5
DRA135 |29 | Stopwasher J 8. .. oivicinesss danssiih N LS oy B 00 WS AR R
P 083 14D |- Hex. pbbMAcat. i heviiassvasinis [ S S I R I 2 N
Clutch cable connecting parts ‘
2072 221 4] Clutch cable adjuster, complete .......... 1 ] 1 1 1
9988505 |42 | Solder nipple holder ..........cccvvvnnn. I8 S8 g P2 e A
9988530 |43 .| Solder nipple B 23 ....cvvvviiiiicinnnnns e o O 1 B8 SRS
2072261 |44 | Thrust washer between body and twist grip | 1 | — | — | 1 | —

52




o — Sont Wheelroke, Honclanars - Throitle Twist Grip Table 6
Call-| s Qty.
Ordering No. ﬁ:i ' Description of Part 5% | ﬁgfg R R | R
: 20 | %02 |50S | 69 |69S
Throttle Twist Grip, right, with Lever
2072352 | — | Throttle twist grip (for 2 cables), complete . 1 [-—[ —| V1| —
2072380 | 45 | Body with clamp screw ..............00, 1| —| —| 1}|—
2072160 | 46 | Handlebar grip, right, without hole for -.
B - S R e (g St i e IR B 6
2072253 | 47 | Brake lever with bushing ......ooovnninn. ;o e T e T
2072353 | — | Twist grip with key (for 2 cables) for blinker ':
lights, complete .........cccoieiivinnnns —1 1] 1| —] 1
2072219 |48 | Clomp SCrew ...: cisissrnsmmeinyedmnee 0 e [ B 1 BT
072175 |49 | Switch adapter .........iiviievivaisaenes S e B 2 B
2072176 |50 | Retaining screw for switch adapter ........ =4 =T =]
Lever to body attachment
2072217 | 51 T R s, S e I R R
99 36 131 o U L TR T e R PR e — | 1 11— 1
9922053 |53 | Hex. nut M é—6S pho.black. ........ S 0 11 R T |
|
Handbrake cable connecting parts ;
2072221 |54 | Control cable adjuster -.................. —L. 11 1] =11
9988505 |55 | Solder nipple holder A .................. —| P LY —g 3
poniean - el Shider wikple B8 o vt e By 0o P B
Twist grip actuation
2072177 |57 | Twist grip rubber, right, with hole for blinker
ghEs i R e nat s s e nE o e e : 30 Sy IO oo Al [ 5
M72251. |58 | Flat washer ... iiaaasyiesviiseaas s o i G St [0S 55 L S
2072384 |59 | Cam, complete ........cevvnvcidiaiiinias 0 O e S
B T O e e N S LS R RN I o e O I 0 P A
2072259 |61 | Retaining screw forcover ................ 1 B e R
9988550 | 62 | Solder nipple C for throttle
control cable connection ................ 2oL 20152 28
2072223 | 63 | Key for setting on handlebar tube ........ 1| —| =] 1|
2072295 |64 | Rear view Mirror ............ceoeeeiessns e GRS 2
9038106 |65 | Glass for rear view mirror ................ 1| =] =1 |—




20 — 5;?111; Ehca:LlB;;uka, Handlebars Wheels Table 6
Ordering No. EJL'? Description of Part 5% 5§,r2 '-'3:- R R
No. 20 | z0m | 505 69 |69s
| Ignition advance lever
2072471 | 66 BOdY, COMPISIE | o s s e s e 1T = =] 1] —
2072362 | 67 | Lever,complete ... .ouieioiiiniansaiiie | =1 =] 11 —
AT 413 |68 | Retaining SCTeW .vvs sooh i ageiitsnasiin e (e i U
ST 80| RIS WAEHET | vy e R i e e 1| — —| 1| —
Cil A v T o A S R B R NG 1| —| —| 1| —
Wheels for R 50 and R 69 (R 50 from vehicle
No. 556 241, R 60 up to vehicle No. 652 304)

4038036 | — | Wheel with bearings .................... 2| —| —| 2| —
4038211 |71 | Aluminium rim 215 BX18 ....cvvnennn.... 2 =) 2
4038204 |72 | Spoke (front and rear wheel) ............ 80| —| —| 80| —
4038173 |73 | Spoke retainer plate .................... 80| —| —| 80| —
9930065 |74 | Nipple M 3.5 MS, chrome plated, for spoke | 80| —| —| 80| —
£ ol B G s R S UM T b e e ol g SO 2| —| —| 2| —
9985010 |76 | Taper roller bearing 30204 .............. 4 | —| —| 4| —
VR oo [ T e S e e S R e G B 2|l —|—| 2| —
O AR 229 | 78| Spoacer DUShING - .i. i ieaiirsiassmrsinnans 2 | —| —| 2| —
onl e R G A BT G O S P e LS S e 2 | —| —| 2| —
4038241 | B0 | ‘Thrust bushing, right ...........cvc0aien. 2 | —| —| 2| —
4038242 |81 | Thrust bushing, left .......covieivrennnns. 2 | —| —| 2| —
o Gl PR o R B TS I S I W TR T S 4 | —|—| 4 | -
BB 255 1'8B3 | Foll ring refQiner - .o vens duina e onasise 4 | —| —| 4 | —
BRI 08y - 84 | Wosher s i v das Sne s 4 | —| — | 4 | —
P E L B | COVEr SCTOW .. iiias ierninsicins s asinanpe 2 | —|—| 2| —
RO AR 263 | B8 1 SOrinG. WHSHBE 5% v et s Kl s ave 2 | —|—| 2| —
SOSRTTS | B7 -1 Hub cover plo¥e . cicvvanibasidiasine s 2 | —| =2 | —
4038156 |88 | Felt ring for wheel hub .................. 2 | —| =2 | —

54




Front Whaallﬂruka, Handlebars Wheels

20 = Wheels, Cables Tomes
| | Call- A B e Qty.
Ordering No. Ir out Description of Part ﬁ EEE 5‘5‘{5 :5% ,-S?RS
|

Wheels for all models covered by this list |

(R 50 from vehicle No. 556 242, R 69 from

vehicle No. 652 305)
4038035 | — | Wheel with bearings .......coocvvvnenen. i B i Rl ot L2 o
4038213 | 89 | Aluminium rim 215 BX18 ................ 2| —| —| 2| —
4038111 | 90 | Spoke (front and rear wheel) ........ coes | 80| —| —| BO| —
4038222 | 91 | Spoke reinforced type ........0iiuinnnn 80, 80, 80| 80| 80
9930070 | 92 | Nipple for reinforced spoke .............. 80| 80| 80| 80| 80
4038173 | 93 | Spoke retainer plate .................... 80| 80| 80| 80| 80
9930065 | 94 | Nipple M 3.5 MS, chrome plated, for spoke | 80| —| —| 80| —
2030017 |95 | Wheel hubwithspokedrum anddogtoothing | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
9947160 | 96 | Rivet 5X16 cad. for wheel hub ............ —| 36| 36| —| 36

Wheel bearings
9985010 |97 | Taper roller bearing 30204 .............. 4 4] a4l &4
SUSE 205 98 | o Shncar BB L i e s s e T2 2 B S T S B
AR 99 Shacer DUSEIBE .o i i s e e s 2T -2
R0 2T R e R By UG & e v B s a e G s o 6 S 2| 22
4038241 [101 | Thrust bushing, right ......oovvueeinnnn.. 2l o9 Ligd g
4038242 [102| Thrust bushing, left ..........c.ciiiiiiins <4 R G S e K
MB35 TI0BT FORNG o, 1o inmnen st inors s s et 40 4| 4| 4| 4
038255 - 104} -FEI 1ING TOIHOBY oo ocuivsinvsmambies snvsin 41 4| 4| 4| 4
L3R EET V08 Wastel -, o s N s s et e 41 4| 4| 4| 4
4038271 - 1106 Cover serlw: ..o isi - s Steinsniaiannsois 2 2121 8F 2
4038283 " 107 1 - SOrING- WOSHEF . & v inss s wsdns s sa e 202 20
4038275 -11D8 | Hub cover-plale ... i cidnasinesia R b R
4038156 |109 | Felt ring for wheel hub ....... R g R N 3 R

To balance wheels as required
4038296 |110| Balancing weight (15 grams) for 3.5 mm.

T R I e e e
4)38297 (111 | Balancing weight (10 grams) for 3.5 mm.

T R O RN R Al A e e e e —
4038292 |112| Balancing weight (15 grams) for 4 mm. spoke
4038291 |[113| Balancing weight (10 grams) for 4 mm. spoke




Front Wheel Brake, Handlebars Contvol Coables Table 6

20 = \wWheels, Cables
(:H;.r.

Call-
Ordering No. | out ipti R R I
g b Description of Part 5&% §H§§ SDRS| E? ;.55:-&5
Control Cables
Clutch control cable
2072321 | — | Clutch control cable, complete ............ ] Vim0
9988215 |114| Steel cable A 2 (x 1350) (deliverable only in |
FORGING TBIErS) . i v aii it draseeganinss os !l T Fatad
9988275 |115| Cable housing B 3 (x 1075) (deliverable only |
N rUNDING METers) ... vcesssessnesasvansh ] Y Posr 1
DU AN 1161 End PIecs: iviscariricinsaviass ol hean e j 0 1 A S B e
9988330 |117 ] Metal bushing € 3 ..ccviiiiiiiinssaseines Al ey e O e O
9988505 |118| Nipple holder A ......ccvviiiiiniiiaaans i 2 A1 gl R TR
DOEEE30. 1119 ‘Mipple B 23 <o i sinivin sl iiiaamas o 8 B gl R 2 (B ) it
Hand brake control cable
2072345 | — | Hand brake control cable, complete .... Bl L T S 1 e
99838215 |120 | Steel cable A 2 (x 1240) (deliverable only | |
' in running meters) ........co0iiiiiniians o L e
2072275 1121 | Cable housing B 3 (X 970) (deliverable only |
in running meters) .........ccc0eneinaann 5k G o i
2072440 (122 | Threaded nipple .......ccciiiiininiiinns. 55 @R i 3 s e
2072444 (123 | Guide bushing «.....ccoivvierinnaraannns | 3 e ey i o R e
2072142 (124 | Rubber sleeve ........oceoeveiieinncnnn. 9% . 2 oy 5 s
9988330 [125| Bushing € 3 ...civvrrriiiininrnereenns < 3 Ml 1 B B e 5 e
9988505 |126| Nipple holder A .........ccovimvvninnnnn TR e N T L
9988530 (127 | Nipple B 23 ... ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn, 4 G MRS (e o () e
2072139 |128| Cablenipple ........ccciiiiiiiieiiana ) E2 U R Rl S i MR Rl
2072143 (129 | Rubber sleeve .........ccciiiiiiiiinean SR e O e e e
Throttle control cable
2072359 | — | Throttle control cable, complete .......... 22
9988205 (130 | Steel cable A 1.6 (X 997) (deliverable only |
' in running mefers) .........ooceieenrrnnnns 122 b 2UE RS
9988330 (131 | Bushing € 3 ..vvviiinnneniinninanannn. YRR I o e O
9988550 [132 | Nipple holder C ...covviiivniiiiiinnns 4| 4| 4| 4| 4

56



P o Tmt S I, Coieon iControl: Coblas Table 6
Qty.
Call- pi R R
i f Part

Ordering No. ﬁ:vt. Description of Par gg gg’;% EEIFS & G?RE

Ignition advance cable for R 69 only
2072368 | — | Ignition advance cable, complete .......... 1| —
9988205 |133 | Steel cable A 1.6 (X 775) (deliverable only

i runnmg melars) .. oo i es S e 1 | —
P98 330 1134 | -Bushang 53 4L oeddihs chvavi dat uin s aaiines 2 | —
9986550 (1351 Nipple holder € i iviiisisaenssavssais 2 | —
8004144 (136 | Adjuster with nut ........ iiiinannernenss 1 | —

——e————

57



Ordering MNo.

Call-
out

MNo.

Description of Part

R | R
50 | 50/2
60 | 60/2

Qty.

50 S

&9 5




20 = Front Wheel Brake / Handlebars / Wheels / Cables Table 6

R50 - R505 - Ré60 - R&95S

.I‘_

A R

R RO
) R
L e Al

i@ 0

76 104 103 105 102 |




30

Rear Wheel Drive
Rear Wheel Brake

Table 7

Rear Wheel
Drive
Rear Wheel

Brake




Rear Wheel Drive and
Rear Wheel Brake

Rear Wheel Drive

Table 7

Ordering Mo.

Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

S8=

50/2
60/2

Qty.
505

69 S

30 04 030

30 04 304
30 04 309

30 04319

3010170

3004 035

3010183

30 04 031

3010172

Rear Wheel Drive with Swing Arm

For R 50, R 69

R 50 up to vehicle 555 005
R 69 up to vehicle 652 304
Rear wheel drive with 11—35 tooth com-
bination pinion and ring gear ............
Bevel gear housing with studs ............
Cover with brake anchor bolt for bevel

gear-housing . i i S aaies st s a
gasket between bevel drive housing and

COVAE  .howessmssubnssssssnssnas Fo e misen
Pinion and ring gear, 11—35 tooth com-

o Th a i A e R e I L Sl T G

For R 60, R 60/2
R 60/2 up to vehicle 622 353

Rear wheel drive with 11—32 tooth com-

bination pinion and ring gear ............
Pinion and ring gear, 11—32 tooth com-

e e e S o, o T S O S

For R 50, R 50/2, R 60/2, R 69, R 69, S

R 50 from vehicle 555 006
R 69 from vehicle 652 305
R 460/2 from vehicle 622 354

Rear wheel drive with 8—25 tooth com-
bination pinion and ring gear ............
Pinion and ring gear, 8—25 tooth com-

BIRCHION o5 s s e et S o i

59



Rear Wheel Drive and

30 = Rear Wheel Brake Rear Wheel Drive / Pinion Bearings Table 7
= =
Call-

Ordering No. }?IT;: Description of Part g’g g‘?ﬁ EEIRS .EE? |5'PE5

For R50 S
3004019 | — | Rear wheel drive with 7—25 tooth com-

bination pinion and ring gear ............ — = 1| = —
3010173 | 4 | Pinion and ring gear, 7—25 tooth com-

B IO =y R el e At L U ok e Sl — =] 1| =] —

For all models indicated hereunder

R 50, R50/2, R50 S

R 60, R 60/2, R 69, R 69 S J

R 50 from vehicle 555 006

R 69 from vehicle 652 305 ‘
3004305 | 1 Bevel drive housing with studs ............ i e ‘ 8 I i (s
30 04 310 2 Cover with brake anchor bolt for bevel |

| - N OUSIIIEN:. .. SNF 1o IR0 e« DB o 4 6.0 1 | ] ! B

3004320 | 3 | Gasket between bevel gear housing and I

S R R R PR o g P 1 i)
3004317 | 5 | Threaded bushing for bevel gear housing 1 : TP T
9903503 | 6 | Stud M 8x1x15 Sn—5 S pho.black. (E)

O TOURTCONBIE < Loy s wa e e oo alhih ot ats " B P
9903530 | 7 | Stud M 8x1x28 Sn — pho.black. (E) to

MOUAT SWING 0N . cioh s ok b s e ke o 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
99 32 091 8 | Spring washer B 8 for cover on bevel gear

BOUSINEE . st e e S e T s B e e ey &| 6| 6| 6| &
9921606 | 9 Hex. nut M 8X1—6 S pho.black. for cover | 6| 6| 6| 6| 6

Pinion Bearings in Bevel Gear Housing

R 50 up to vehicle 555 005

R 69 up to vehicle 652 304
3004315 | — | Outer race for needle bearing ............ 1| — —| 1| —
3038240 | — | Inner race for needle bearing ............ 1| —| —| 1| —
3038244 | — | Bearingneedle .......ccociiiicieiiiniien 28| —| —| 28| —

60




Rear Wheel Drive and

Pinion Bearings /

30 = Rear Wheel Brake Oil Inlet and Oil Drain Table 7
Qty.
Ordering No. Eﬂi’ Description of Part g% EEE% mR: :5% | ﬁgs
R 50 from vehicle 555 006
R 60 from vehicle 652 305
3038245 |10 | JNA needle bearing ..........coooon.... ¥a- T 15l
3038198 |11 | Shim (thickness as required) .............. Bk =kl
9982467 |12 | Tdper roller bearing 3304X .............. b i [ S O e
ST LR el B i e [ R SR T e i S S R 1o e S W R R
SR 2N ) CThrabded PG s i e S i e s b o e ]
7 L T e O E I e T I o K et G L s B MRS S B O =k 1 5=k
B 260 | 16 | COUDhEr QBOT . 55 5 i vhis vowii doinie sssa e a5 ;b e 8 A 3K G
3038264 | 17 | Locking plate for coupler gear on pinion .. o e e B A e
9921630 |18 | Hex. nut M 14X1.5—6 S pho.black ........ | 220 SR S e P il e
Ring Gear Bearings in Bevel Gear Housing
30 04 334 | i e ST T el SR AP ST e S BEE R B
5 B0 e T 8 18 T e 1 T R e e s ISR G L | OB A RS LT
3004338 |21 | JNA needle bearing ........coonvievunnn L R
3004340 | 22 | Thrust washer (thickness as required) ...... ; B B W e
9981 760 123 | Boill bedring 16013 .. ..iciinaaiaiidian 1 1 1 1 1
3004344 | 24 | Shim (thickness as required) .............. | o8 e o S B O
¢ 4 ] R o BT T R R e L R R e | o Ry g = SR
Qil Inlet and Qil Drain in
Bevel Gear Housing
9963242 | 26 | Seal ring (14X 20 steel-asbestos) .......... 2 24 - e
0007104 | 27 | Plug (for R 69 and R 69 S only one for oil
| R P e e £ e 7 o SO T O T
0007161 | 27 | Drain plug with magnet for oil drain ...... —| —] 1] 1] 1
0007106 |27 | Plug, 0.1 mm. OVersize .........ccoeuvaunnas r‘:;_ ;;;_
0007160 | 27 | Drain plug with magnet for oil drain, 0,1 mm.
DVBPIIER i nha s ot o s e A TR SR ST R ) Eﬂ; i :;i r:;

61




Rear Wheel Drive and

Oil Inlet and Oil Drain / Brake / Drive Shaft Table 7

30 =  Rear Wheel Brake
Qty.
Call- Py
Ordering No. Got Description of Part ﬁrf] mﬂﬂ R Ridop
No. 60 | g0z | 05| 69 | 695
Plug with gasket for damaged thread,
tapped to M 16X 1.5
9963259 | — | Gasket (16X20 steel-asbestos) ............ — rg;_ r::h r:;_ r:;_
0007108 | — | Plug with thread M 16X15 .............. —| as| as| as| as
: _ req. | req.| req.| req.
0007162 | — | Plug with magnet for oil drain with thread
G 1 e R R e R T L S o Fesg e, r:qs_ rff..
Rear Wheel Brake
3060216 | 28 | Brake cam with washer .................. (ot SO S N (S R g
3060107 |29 | Washer for brake cam .................. o e S 0 5 p S (e
3060206 |30 | Brake lever for solo motorcycle .......... 1 s . S i 0 T (R
9936225 | 31 | Star washer J 10.5 pho. for brake lever .... 1 50 i 5 Vs 1
9921617 |32 | Hex. nut M 10X1—6 S pho.black. for brake
JRNEE . TR R o s s s < o i ] o (e B ]
3060244 | 33 | Upper brake shoes, rear, with lining ...... ] 1 ] 1 ]
2060235 | 34 | Brake lining for upper and lower brake shoes 2 |- T2 .sel-2
2000196 |35 | Copper rivetforupperand lowerbrakeshoes | 18| 18| 18| 18| 18
3060248 | 36 | Lower brake shoe, rear, with brake lining 11T 8 b - s
2060237 | 37 | Brake shoe return spring ................ 22242 2
Drive Shaft with Universal Joint
3038032 | 38 | Drive shaft with universal joint ............ j s T e 1] 2 1 TR
Drive shaft attachment on transmission
output flange
OB 2K~ 39 | Loek WAShEE .. vl ey s s s e 4 4| 4| 4| 4
9919725 |40 | Allenhead screw M8x1x15—8 Gphoblack. | 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Covering of universal joint between trans-
mission and rear swing arm
3038224 | 41 | Rubber sleeve to cover universal joint .... I8 s B S = e
9948830 | 42 | Clamp for rubber sleeve, rear ............ 1| —| —| 1| —
99 48839 | 43 | Clamp for rubber sleeve, front ............ 1| —] —]| 1| —

62




Rear Wheel Drive and

30 = Rear Wheel Brake Drive Shaft / Rear Swing Arm / Axle Table 7
Qty.
1l- S
Ordering No. E.'lcll..lf Description of Part EEJ suRfE R R R
MNo. 40 | gor2 |90S | 69 | 695
Internally splined cup on drive shaft, rear
3038237 | 44 | Internally splinedcup .........ccciiiiitt. ;o s = R K 5
9931681 | 45 | Washer 15 steel pho.black. for internally
EPHRED U = s s s i A & s s : [ e i (M i O et
9921630 | 46 | Hex. nut M 14x15—6 S pho.black. for
internally splined . cup . .v.oiiiviivine o [l M & e SR =y Y
Rear Swing Arm with Bearings
BOSE 6D 147 | Retr BWIRGAEIL o . os 2t it vn 8 8t Caie 440 5n : i E IR N €S0 W
B0 SHTEE - | A8 |- Cover BIoTes .. st ammhs s vnatas sas oh ;o s i (S BN U e
9985005 |49 | Taper roller bearing 30203 .............. v e o R [ L
PO AN e e B i s e e e A et TR A e #.78 L o8 P
<, bpin b o I B R R T R e St I TN T sl [ S WG 1 B 8
3054170 |52 | Bearing pivot ........cciiiiiiiiiiiie. o W o i A e
Swing arm attachment on frame
g B By 8 B e ol L PR T e e R el M A R ol WS 13 e R L R
0 0 g B e ol B s T B DR SR e 2.1 ZA b 2h 2
Swing arm attachment on bevel gear housing
T 90 S U L ST T T R R St i S S L S | o PR T i SRy 4 (5
Y9-32080 158 | Soring Wosher BB il ansscve e sasa " R G W B e o8
9922094 |57 | Hex. nut M 8X1—6 S pho.black ......... : 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
Qil inlet and oil drain in swing arm flange
9963086 |58 | Gasket (10x14 steel asbestos) ............ 21 2127 2% 2
9919215 |59 | Plug AM10Xx1—6S pho.black. ............ 212 - F S
Rear Wheel Axle
SODAAER B0 - Ale T o e s e s e R A {0 IR o W S e
Axle attachment on bevel gear housing
vl ey e B R B T e s WS IRe O el B j G I MR M ) B
9922155 | 62 | Hex. nut M 14x1.5—6 S, dead nickel plated {5 j i

63



Rear Wheel Drive and

30 = Rear Wheel Brake Axle / Suspension Unit Table 7
Ordering No. C-:Ji- Description of Part 5% Eﬂﬂfi ﬁ:? | T B
MNo. &0 | 60/2 3035 | &9 | 695
Axle clamping on swing arm, left
3054176 | 63| Clamp screw on swing arm left .......... R L 1 U [ Sl e -
9931076 | 64 | Washer10.5 steel pho.black. for clamp screw 1| —| —| 1] —
9922121 | 65| Hex. nut M10Xx1—6 S pho.black. .......... 5 R e e B
Suspension Units for Rear Swing Arm
3054034 | — | Suspension unit, left complete ............ I N 1 M g
3054035 | — | Suspension unit, right, complete .......... e (R e . G LS T
3054282 | 66 | Attachment bottom, left ..........cvvvnn.. 1 s o B S g 1
3054283 | — | Attachment, bottom, right ................ 1 1 ] 1 1
2054784 (| A7 | Lol spring LM, Qe ... «rpwee s s o smmee s s s 3 e 8 Rl I MRy
3054290 | 68 | Shock absorber with hex. nut ............ <l ol W
2054236 | 69 | Shock absorber seal for R 50, R 60 and R 69 2| —| —| 2| —
DR Y6 - TTONM SHontEBIOEK s oot ditns das i - N o |
3054194 | 71 | Adjuster bushing with cam rider .......... i : 2002
VR Gl R A T el e a5 1 AN R AT L S L g, W e R
IDEANIE 1 73 | Boloming Mg s vanisedneisaans R 1 PR
R S e s o L e e R 50 it o 3 W ol e
BS54 204 1 75 | Rubber BUMPEr i .civeivasissvinenn e 2 122 2
3054208 1781 Rubber Bumper i vini s il devais s 21 Qy 2 2] 2
it iy S s ) T Y M e R e b I L A el .8 (Nl BT B
054290 | 78 | Hex ok M I0XT visvviieitoiicesavisea ) . 0 e 8 e A
ot R A el G & e e R B b e e R e e 7 R e i A
Attachment of suspension unit, left, on
swing arm
9914625 | 80| Hex. head bolt M 12x1.5X45—8 G cad. 1 V) [y 2 0 S
9931083 | 81 | Flat washer 13 — steel cad. .............. | B i o O B TR SR
9921626 | 82| Hex. nut M 12X15—-46 S cad. ............ | B e 7% A o Bkt o e

64




W= ﬁ:z: 1'#:::{ E::L: and Suspension Unit Table 7
Qty.
Ordering No. o Description of Part o sﬂﬁg R
Mo. &0 &0/2 50 S
Attachment of suspension unit, right, on
bevel gear housing
.08 LD . U3 | IAOURTICE SCTBW- 5 0.0 ormipe ok Th s niboim, oMy vab s . -
9931083 |84 | Flat washer 13 — steel cad. .............. 0 N
[ 00

5474 85 | Spocer WOBhBE .o uasvivisvsssiventiis e




Ordering No.

Call-
out
No.

Description of Part

50
60

a0/2

| 60/2

69 S

150 S




30 = Rear Wheel Drive and Rear Wheel Brake Table 7

R50 - R50S - R60 - R69 5




40 = Frame
50 = Fender
70 = Seat

Table 8

Frame
Fender

Seat




.

40 = Frame Frame — Center Stand Table 8
50 = Fender / 70 = Seat Foot Brake Linkage
Qty.
Ordering No. EE:L:I:?I : Description of Part E% g&% EEFI?S 5E? 59Es
Frame
40 00 043 1 RIS i s A T A e T { 1 s R S S 5 2
4000138 2 Plug for hole provided for side stand
| T e T e e e o S X 1D 1| —(—| 1| —
4000134 3 Ball head for attachment of side car ...... —! 1| 1| =1
Center Stand
e TR e SENERE e T el Sl el B | R T N P B Ly
O v | i W M e SR G SRR S s e e e I BT i KL
4028135 6 RO BT < s s AT e e | 2 e I o (SR
|
Center stand attachment on frame
99 12 620 7 | Hex. head bolt M 10x30—8 G pho.black. bl B 1 S N oy i =
9931075 | 8 Flat washer 10.5 steel pho.black. .......... 2. 222
40 28 230 R S T U T NS G e M P P e o 0 ot MR e 4 0
9936225 |10 | Star washer J 10.5 pho.black. ............ e ) R 0 0 B,
9922111 |11 | Hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black. ............ 7 ot i St gl B
Foot Brake Linkage
e e ORCR o Bl T M U S B R el S SIS RO o ;o8 B 0 DO Ul AL
4044032 |13 | Foot brake lever with shaft .............. ! o il O S IS Al 8 L
4044224 |14 | Pull rod forfootbrake .................... X7, S S Y D
4044234 |15 | Connector lever for link and stop light
switch on foot brake lever ............. - ; I ot il Rt % R el 1
For connector lever to link and stop light
switch on foot brake lever
90936225 {16 | Starwdsher') WA pho. .....vineinnisonn o i T 3 Sk I e
9920617 |17 | Hex.nut M10X1—6 S pho.black. .......... e S o R Bt e
Adjuster for stop light switch
9913457 |18 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. By R L O T T
9922054 |19 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ............ b doe (e

67



;ﬂ 7 I'::::ll‘:r /70 = Seat Fuel Lines and Fuel Shut-off Table 8

+ Call- o PR S SR R | R .
Ordering No. ﬁ,_;f‘ escription or Fa ﬁ %E 5[?5 ;!? | 6‘;5
|
| Bell crank on swing arm ;
TR S M NG T e RN i E i e N A SRR S L S O IS B (R SR e
9912505 | 21 | Hex.-head bolt M 8 45 S—8 G pho.black. .. ST RS S
40 44 266 | 22 © T Y R e e T e R et 1 ] 1 1 1
4344 160 |23 | SPacer Washer ... iecsvsargrmivssseesss 1B S S, PR i
9923230 | 24 | Castellated nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ...... Vi
¥745110 4 25 | Cofterpin 2xX20 steel .. ..oviiiiiniavecs a3 e S NS L) R
Link on connector lever and bell crank
Lty i T2 G 1T S e e U= o Al ST e BN Sl i ot 1 2T
9931658 | 27 | Washer 8.4 — steel pho.black. ............ 21 21 2F 24°2
9945091 | 28 | Cotter pin 2X12 — steel ...........c.us. 7 2l W A e e A B
For pull rod to bell crank |
99 40 395 29 Fulcrum pin 8 h 11 xX22X19 pho.black. .... ] ] 1 1 1
HESE-1 B8 1l |- FIaE WOINBE o e e aidiears maia g oo s n s v B e A
99 95 091 31 EOHr: DIl i o S b vy Sy - i e ] e pE
For pull rod to brake lever, rear
9931651 | 32| Flatwasheré4steel ...........cvvvnnnnnn. B o G R B
L R A T T P s AR e I A o ] 1 ] 1 1
AL N33 B8 REIINGE [ovi i nens v s e s e 1 e S M S B gt
40 44 141 <t R T e A R d s ST (e o e SR s ] 1 1
B4 TS 1 36| WG DU o e s e v s e G wa e 1 | § & O 50 2 & (B
Fuel Lines and Fuel Shut-off
7988819 | 37 | Fuel hose (between the tank halves: 1770 mm.,
left to carburetor: 170 mm., right to car-
buretor: 330 mm.) deliverable only in running
o R e e N T o e i —| @5| OG5 | —| @as
4084030 | 38| Fuel shut-off with hose fittings, nut and ey g i
QOKEY oUli Tl e AL S R L o 3 O oh et
SRS 124 37 |- Lever TOr bBYCOCK: . s iviiis vt sanssea o F gy S L [ s
S T10 140 1 Gaskel, TOP- Civii visivrehvi bai dh s ek 53 ) B B et B B

68




40 = Frame
50 = Fender / 70 = Seat Fuel Tank Table 8
oyt Coll: e A Qty.
ering No. | ou escription ot Part R R R
No. 0 (321505 | 69 |69
4084120 | 41 | Union, 0P ..ccvuveinieninssssrassvsaanas % (B ko el I B G
A0BATIS A2 | “SErBBR o . ovennassssneonsassanessinessanss - R e (B
4084178 | 43 | Hose fitting .....ovvveiiainrananecnanan, ;2 R 2 I i
4084169 | 44 | Union, bottom .......cooviiiiiiiiininnss T T BN O I
4084109 | 45 | Gasket (fiber), bottom ... .oovvveeenvinnnn T i O OB B e [y
4084111 | 46 | Gasket (cork), for screen ................ i) S ! i e
Fuel Tank
4080192 | 47 | Knee pad, left, for 25-liter tank ............ 1. = —| 1| —
4080193 | 47 | Knee pad, right, for 25-liter tank .......... 1| —| —| 1] —
4080189 - | 47 | Knee pad, left ......coiiiiinieiiininnns 1 13N O LA e 1
4080187 |47 | Kneepad, right ........ccoiiiiinicinnennn o e i A s [ RS
4080042 | 48 | Fuel tank with tool box ......covvvennnnnn 1 1 ] ] 1
4080047 | 48 | Fuel tank, 25 liters, unlacquered .......... 1] —| —f 1] 1
4080048 | 48 | Fuel tank, 25 liters, selective finish ........ 1 —| —| 1| —
4080270 |49 | Cover for tool box .......covciviennennn. 1 L ]
9947463 | 50 | Rivet 4%18, for tool box lid .............. 3 .4 | o 1% [ &
4080288 | 51 | Rubber gasket forcover ..............c.tn i e W e =
080178 | 52 | Hinge pin for 100l BOX ...eevsreeucesens. 9| 2| 2| 2| 2
0181 155 | Intignia o vites s s uitiseswiasmenid Loves 1 g M el B e 8
6040110 | 54 | Gasket for insignia .........coiiirraaninn 7. G e 4 W M6 B, C
9901310 |55 | Filisterhead countersunk screw M 4X8MS 58,
nickel plated .....ccciasiaviiniiiiviinsas 1 R S e & T
Fuel tank to frame attachment
9914094 |56 | Hex-headscrewM8x1x100—8Gphoblack. | 1| 1] 1 ¥ 4
9931066 |57 | Flat washer 8.4 steel pho.black. ............ 3 I e P8 2T
9935205 | 58 | StarwasherJB84pho. ........iiiiiiiiin 1 o5 e T O S
9922094 |59 | Hex. nut M 8X1—6 S phoblack. .......... i) S I S U e e w3
Fuel tank cap
4080126 | 60 | Fuel tank cap, optional Part No. 40 80 127 .. ] 1 ] 1 1
4080130 | 61 | Cork gasket for filler cap ................ VS8 o Bk W R i
|

69



70

40 = Frame - |
50 — Favider /70 = Sec Fuel Tank / Exhaust System Table 8
Qty.
Ordering No. %c::rtl i Description of Part SE{} Eﬂﬂl,rﬂ S o
Mo. &0 | 602 |30S | 67 |695
Tank carrier on frame
4080194 | 62 | Tankcarrieronframe ........ccovvvnnnnn. 51 s 1 Wt M e
9913621 | 63 | Hex.-head screw M 8x15—8 G pho.black. B R T R B T 4
9035205 | 84| Slarwosher JBApho. .. ..vue s vns wemnsss | B | |6 PR He ]
9922082 | 65| Hex. nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ 0 e Lo 1) b ) it
9931658 | é6 | Flat washer 8.4 steel, pho.black. .......... 7 N R o] 7 S B
For tank carrier to fuel tank
4080248 - | &7 | Rubbér Spacer, ToP «..vssussesxsrensssns 7.3 St o W i S i S
4080148 |68 | Rubber spacer, bottom .................. Tt g o 8 Rt B0 S
RO 69 T Pl Washers oo b snsinis s aadanm s s 1 e [ S
9914050 |70 | Hex.-head screw M8x1x30—8G pho.black. | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
Exhaust System
4090201 |71 | Clamp for exhaust pipe ..........cvvvunn. o
4090157 |72 | Clamp for system with connector muffler .. | — -—-' — 2| —
SOOI 73 | TCTOSR THDE i i e e e e LI, ; E00 N o Ko (B (0 8
Exhaust pipe
For R50 and R 50/2
On R 50 from vehicle No. 555 206
4090023 |74 | Exhaust pipe, right, with adapter ring and
CRUDBNG MO s i s s ey et 1 1
4090022 |74 | Exhaust pipe, left, with adapter ring and
COUPHNG PR 03 5 i & sy v ke e ¥ 13
For R 60 and R 60/2
4090049 |74 | Exhaust pipe, right, with adapter ring and
coupling nut ...... R g Ll =
4090048 |74 | Exhaust pipe, left, with adapter ring and
COURHING. UL T s i s pe e i e o i g




40 = Frame
50 — Fender / 70 — Seat Exhaust System / Mufflers Table 8
“Qity.
-
Ordering MNo. Er.::ﬂutl Description of Part 5% 5&’2 R R R
No. &0 | &0/2 50S| 69 |495
Mg |
. For R50S !
4090074 | 74 | Exhaust pipe, right, with adapter ring and
Tl Ty e ) AP S E RO i R e 1 ST — - 1| —| —
4090073 | 74 | Exhaust pipe, left, with adapter ring and
COURHNE UL vl i it i s s et — — 1| —| —
For R 69 - R 69 with connector muffler- R69 S ]
90016 -} 74 |- Exhovst pipg, vight . oooiiieaidismsen i P
050014 |74 | Exhaustpipe, lett ... ... icadviiiviaieas Foped
Muffler
For R 50, R 50/2 and R 60
On R 50 from vehicle No. 555 206
On R 69 from vehicle No. 652 305
DN OYE S |25 iMutEer Aghl o e e e i e ] e AR R
0T L2551 Mattlar, eIt v il s v b od e s s aieee 1 1| —| 1| —
For R 60/2
000087 | 75 | Muffler; BORE o it rsrstin e sk haans =1
Tt o e B LR S R T e A e e e o S P —_— | 1| =] = —
For R 69 with connector muffler
092 475 | Muttlermght oo v e s — | = —| 1] —
40 90 091 T8 L N e 2, e T e T s — e =] T iee
90094 | 756 | Conmector muffler ......ivcasescidivenss 1 | =
For R50 S and R69 S
A000D09 -1 75. | Mutfler Fght . covs vo s siemnens wan s s v —_ = 1| =] 1
4090000 |75 Mutfler Wt ... .t ciiiaiinigivve dauisin E M PRI i o S

71



40 = Frame
0= oo 170w Saul Exhaust System / Fenders Table 8
Gity.
Call- S
Ordering No. uﬂuf Descnphun of Part 5% 5&9 R R R
MNo. 0 | sor2| 505 | 69 | 695
Exhaust pipe attachment on cylinder heads
RO HI0 L 76 | Couphbg nuod i s ciidn i e e e ey 2| 2|1 2| —| —
9963470 |77 | Seal ring C 35X 41 copper-asbestos ...... 2| 2| 2| —|—
Tage s B SRS G N R 1T T T e R e G S A g 2 g
AONNP58 - | I ClomB g o v v s s e ve s e nire s AT
4090250 |80 | Exhaust pipe coupling nut (wing nut) ...... —| —|—| 2] 2
Muffler to frame attachment
9913628 |81 | Hex.-head screw M8x18—8G, nickel plated 2 1 e I W o e o
9936205 |82 | Star washer J 8.4 pho.black. .............. o0 e i I Sl S
9922082 |83 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ............ oot et il o L
Front Fender
5090022 |84 B R ONOBY B . SRl s s e ey e e i i 1 1 | 1 1 1
SG90 114 |85 | Front tender Brackel = ouie . i vy iscuie ] 1 e Y
Bracket to fender attachment .
9913220 |86 | Hex.-head screw M5x10—8 G, nickel plated | 2 254 219050
9936110 |87 | Star washer J 5.3 pho.black. .............. =~ Ao e et (el St 00 e
9922036 |88 Hex. nut M 5—6 S pho.black. ............ 222 2]
Fender fo swing arm attachment front
|
9913625 |89 | Hex.-head screw M 8x18—8 G, chrome
T1ley) s (PR A AR AE e Vi Wi SR 2 UV .t (0 70 Ol T 89 808
9936205 |90 | Star washer J 8.4 pho.black. .............. o 48 i 0 A B ' S B
9922082 |91 | Hex.nut M8—6S phoblack. .............. 2222
Fender to swing arm attachment, rear
9913457 |92 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. .. < S o SN e £ Rl
9936135 |93 | Star washer J 6.4 pho.black. .............. i W 8 o S e R T
9922054 |94 | Hex.nut M 6—6S phoblack. .............. 7 o [ 8 B S R

72




40 = Frame
50 = Fender / 70 = Seat Fenders Table
- Call- o R R
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 | 5002
No. 80 | 602
l .
| Rear Fender |
5096032 |95 | Rear fender, complete ................. 2 1| — | — —
5096034 |95 | Rear fender, complete .................. — | 1] 1 1
5096277 |96 | Rearfender,rearend ........cciviviinenn 1 ] 1 +'|
SIS EIR- 97 |- Hlinge PIn- . ciiiaaotirin s vvemsdaiwsda i ;257 P9 (o 1
Fender clamp connection
S098 Th2 T EOB - | A COD R s s i s v ot 679 AR e e v 2
9931065 |99 | Flat washer 8.4 steel cad. ......... e v i
Fender Fastening
5096124 [100 | e -Ne0tl S008I i cin v s v vasn innss usee s 2 | —
5096122 100 | Shoulderinur »% ciiiiss veuaiis s s 2 | —
9931024 (102 | Flat washer 4.3 pho.black. ................ 2 | —
Fender to frame attachment, bottom
9911605 [103 | Hex.-head screw M 8X12—8 G pho.black. .. | 1 | 1
99356205 [104 | Star washer J 8.4 phoblack. .............. =¥
9921606 (105 | Hex. nut M 8xX1—6 S pho.black. .......... i 8 e
9923240 [106 | Castellated nut M 8x1—6 S pho.black. .... | — | 1
i
Fender to frame attachment, top |
9913439 [107 | Hex.-head screw M 6x12—8 G pho.black. | 2 | 2
9936135 108 | Star washer J 6.4 phoblack. .............. e 2
9922054 (109 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ............ Ry B
Lateral fender attachment
T e L e e e S sy R S 4 | 4
9936135 (111 | Star washer J 6.4 pho.black. .............. 4 | 4 4
9922059 (112 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. .............. 4 | 4
9913444 113 | Hex.-head screw M 6X12—8 G nickel plated
(for R 50, R50/2 and R 60/2 [without fender-
mounted luggage carrier]) ................ 4 | 4




40 = Frame
50 = F'ﬂ'ﬂdﬂr / ?'u T SEH'I' FEI‘II:IEI'E——SE:IT Tﬂh‘l'ﬂ H
| Call- Qty.
Ordering No. St Description of Part ‘ 5% 5&,2 ) o oy
No. 50 |&0/2 |90S| &9 |67 5
Plugs for fender without luggage carrier
9916656 |114| Round head screw AM 6X10—5 S, nickel
| (e R R AT e S SR S 4| —| —| 4| —
9936135 |115| StarwasherJé4dpho. ......covviiinaen... 4| —| —| 4| —
. 9922054 |116| Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. .............. 4| —| —| 4| —
5096154 ' | 1171 Rubber plug oo aalimiaania dae : 20 4| 41 21 4
Fender brace attachment
9912455 |118| Hex.-head screw M 8x3—8 G pho.black. ... | —| 2| 2| —| 2
B Y6122 51 119 Shovlder Bec-tail . e visdviviras siomssinn —| 2| 2| —| 2
Seat
Yooy L |- seate - LRVl TiE e B R R R
TODI6E 121 | SouRCarrior Toit - hes nuh o ayss waws e v s | R R
7002141 |122| Bushing (silent blodk) ............cc0 0ins ] 1,557 ] 1
9914364 |123| Hex-head screw M 10X1X68—8 G
phoblad. St e S S ST v 1| —| —| 1| —
9936225 |124| Star washer J 105 pho.black. ............ j B M R S S
9922121 [125| Hex. nut M 10X1—6 S pho.black. ........ 1| —| —| 1] —
7002155 |[126 | Seat spring (rubber) with brackets ........ 1| —| —| 1| —
7002190 | 1271 Boloming PIeCE~ . .\ i svesisrenicens s s 1| —| —| 1| —
Seat spring attachment (steel or rubber spring)
on frame and seat carrier for R50 and R 69
9913457 [128 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —| 2| —
9913471 (129 | Hex.-head screw M 6X18—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —|'"—| 2| —
DRSO | Spring wosher Bo. Go. . i aien savstemmas A e Ko 4 | —
9922059 1131, Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ............ 4 | —! — 4| —
Sports pillion
7002032 |132 | Sports pillion, with attachment parts ...... — | =] 1T 11
7002006 |132| Sports pillion with frame, bow and flaps .. | —| —| 1| 1 | 1
il

=

74




40 = Frame

50 — Fender / 70 — Seat Fenders—Seat Table 8
Ordering N ol Description of Part A P &:. R | R
e . 2[5 (508 | 69 |e9s
7002174 |133 | Flap, left (.o voiviiainisivinsniarsomiins — = = 1| —
r e R B e R A e | SO e s SR ARE N P —| = =] 1| —
7002170 [134| Rubber DUsShing «:.::iconiciiverinnacasis —| — 2| 2| 2
7002144 |135| Attachment with spring stud .............. e s I
To mount pillion on rear fender, frame and
shock absorber holder
9913462 136 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black. .. | —| —| 4 | 4 | 4
9935135 |137 | Steirwashir J 84 phtsi o v ieicssnessness i — | —| 4} 4| 4
9922054 |138| Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho. .......... vanenies — | —| 4| 4| 4
U2 ID2 113 | LAl SPrING . iicsivovinbas v vnivin anits 1| —]1" 2| 2| 2
For leaf spring, top, on sports pillion
SO IR0INAD | Hale AN s Y e s e B RS 5 5 1
9235135 . (141 | Starwasher J A4 pho. . (i, s siaiais e e 4| —1 4| 4| 4
9922111 |142 | Hex. nut M 6—é S pho.black. .............. 4 | —| 4| 4| 4
g'
For leaf spring, bottom, o spring pin attach- |
ment
7002148 [143 | Rubber bushing . ......ccovsiiensansenss. | 2| —| 21 2| 24
9931658 |144 | Washer 84 phoblack. .........ccovvienens 21— 2122
OSN35 1451 Circlhn BXDB & oo ios b s s hvahaes v sl 2| —| 2| 2| 2
Name Plate
4034136 (146 | Nameplate,neutral ............cccovnntn. I TRE o e S T 1
4034246 |146 | Name plate for R50 .........ccovvvunne. 1
4034249 |146 | Name plate for R60 ..........coveven... 1
4034247 (146 | Name plate for R69 .......ccovvvvvuinn. 1 | —
4034200 |146 | Name plate forR50/2 . .....covviivviinnnn — |1
4034206 |146 | Name plateforR60/2 ........ccvvvvvnnnnn — | 1
4034202 (146 | Name plate for R50S ... ..covvviiunnnnn. — =T | -] —
4034204 (146 | Name plate for R69S ...............ounn. 1
9916604 |147 | Round head screw M 5X6—5 S cad. ...... o (08 (O Al Ko 1 e g L

75



40 = Frame

su = Fﬂ'ﬂdﬂ'r.f ?u e Sﬂl:lf E“Ei“ﬂ u“d Fﬂﬂlr&ﬂ M'ﬂ“"'! Tﬂb'ﬂ' a
Qty.
Call-
Ordering No. it Description of Part 5% 5&,2 R | R 1 R
No. 40 | g0 |50S | 69 |698
Fittings
4034256 |148| Rubber bumper for kickstarter with screws .. | 1| —| —| 1| —
4034257 |148| Rubber bumper for kickstarter ............ — 1 1] —] 1
9912193 | 149| Hex.-head screw M 5X30—8 G pho.black. .. 1 S W R R o
CLT s A e el L e et N e AICE TN 4 S et W . = 8 TR e G ) S
9936110 |151| Star washer ..........ceeeeeeevennnnn. i W
9922036 |152| Hex.nut M 5—6S phoblack. .............. L i I Ay TS e
Engine and Footrest Mounts
Front engine mounting
403021651153 | Tdtugh bolt s, k. oo 2000, i et O QR L
i e s e R VL T T e S S IR € R 1 i S
P9 36245 |158 ] Stor washer J 125 Bho. i icieeviinin 7 e 2
9922145 |157| Hex. nut M 12x1.5—6 S pho.black. ........ R s e 2
403 201108 | SHOceRDUShING &« ..o munn s ovavhlaas +os sas o o P I
Rear engine and footrest mounting
9922145 |[159| Hex. nut M 12X1.5—6 S pho.black. ........ 91 o) gl 2
434 227" 1160 Spacer bushing . o iisvivvievivianie s I 1 8 PR o S0
A0 VIA1 | Through Bol: =00 oo o o iin ch s aned vent s ; o ety SRR 15 e Gl e
403200 1182 | Toof rést FahY: oiias vivain doisivr onie osin 1 i B e 1
i B e Tl 1 W R T e | et e R L R 1 | 415 T e 1
034128 1164 | Footrestrubberpad .. .......0.c.cvvevmes 2@ e ray e
Additional rear foot rests for R 69 |
|
4034150 |165| Foot rests (left and right) ................ 2| —
936245 [166| Star washer J 125 pho. ......civiirinenns 2| —
9913890 |167 | Hex.-head screw M 12x25—8 G pho.black. 2| —
92034128 [168| Foot rest rubber pad ............ccvvnn... 1| —

76




E = ::::'I':II:I' 170 — Seat Engine and Footrest Mounts Table 8
Qty.

Call- : :

Ordering No. t Description of Part AR '
S, 5 i 01502 85| & less

Engine support (Clamp to bracket fastening)
034378 1182 | Clompwith tab .0 viiviins i saes o T e g s
04 I082 1170 ] ARG PIEEE . .. N Vv nnanmnire s e e e 1 1 1 ] 1
AU H0 TAS- {320 Flah WOShBE = s iy aicsiisi evon sos videnans 1 0] s L Bt o (s Pt s
080148 172 Rubber Washer ., il eaavsavivavsis et 7 150 S A 0 " L)
9812467 (173 | Hex.-head screw M 8x 32S5—8 Gphoblack. | 1| 1| 1 [ 1] 1
9923412 |174 | Castellated nut M 8—6 S pho.black. ...... B g A 5 B Sl
9931066 1175 | Flat washer 8.4 pho.black. .......... e 2 T T B g R Rl
9945105 176 Cotler pin 2X18 .. osinviniinisiinviesns e a0 B0 B
~ Clamp to frame attachment

034274 NT7 | Spacer bushing ... sviosais s Tad ans G R 2 e o D
9912466 |178 | Hex.-head screw M 8x 32 G pho.black. .... IR T a8 = T
9936200 L IITF-| SlaFWashBed 34 DRO. .. conl civsrans s ths Nl R P TS o ] e
9922082 (180 | Hex. nut M 8—6 S phoblack. ............ 1 o B B I e




Ordering No.

{ Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

8=~

S0/2
60/2

Qty.

50 5

69 5




40 = Frame / 50 = Fender /70 = Seat Table 8

R50 - R50S - Ré60 - R69S

E——EB

—

"
z?ﬁ??au 1§E 157 161 b 1;/1:-:;}155

S300 55

4
n2 1M 116

73
108 109

75 8382 ¢ "

== -

5



80 = Electrical Equipment

Table 9

Electrical
Equipment




i
Call- o R | R Sy

Ordering No. ﬁﬁ Description of Part gg EE{.% 5515 ﬁ% EEFE

Ignition System

Magneto
8004025 | 1 Magneto with automatic spark advance .. | 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
b2 e R R R T T R AR e e R R e S 1| —
8004100 | 3 | Allenhead screw for mounting of magneto

ek L i I e e T R e SR 11 11 1] —] 1
8036184 | 4 | Allenhead screw for mounting of magneto

. I o s i o e e — —| =] 1| —

80 64 104 35 ST T ey R e L N 1 1 1| —| 1
8004106 | 6 T A S e e e —| — = 1| —
8004108 | 7 | Magneto rotor, complete ................ I s SRS Y S A
8004110 8 | Magneto rotor, complete ................ — = = 1| —
8004112 | 9 Centrifugal regulator, complete .......... % e il 8 S O O
8002171 | 10 | Spring for centrifugal regulator, 11 mm. long ) () S e o I g 1%
8002172 | 10 | Spring for centrifugal regulator, 9 mm. long o o i e e o e
8030110 |11 | Breaker arm (breaker lever) .............. I B R IR O
8004116 | 12 | Breaker plate (fixed contact support) ...... I N 2 M T s i B0
8004120 | 13 | Terminal screw for ignition cable ........ 28 e o 8 ey 3 o,
8004124 | 14 | Terminal screw for condenser cable ...... ; o P ) i B
BOIVAEE | 15 1 CONQRRBET . s s s das iwana i senaisian [ 05 IS S s = U g
8030107 {16 | ‘Clamp for condenser . ...v.cveicenssassn 0 A R i L
BO30108. | 17 | Cable fOr CONURMSEr . ...covvvivninsnvessi ;v Lofeskse=l
8004128 | 18 | Hex.-head screw for breaker spring ........ Fozsil oo VAR gl
Lt R R - Y T e e NS L ST g B 2 s [
8004136 |20 | Insulating washer small .................. | PN R g I A
8004138 |21 | Insulating washer, large .................. Y 3 Qe [ O i ol
BODATAD. 120 1 Holk WoshBr: o i Es e vavon b dbaiiniens s }al=4] gt R 2
e L G 8 R T T - B RO S SR I R o | S el A B T o

Generator (Dynamo)
8002029 |24 | Generator L60/6/1500 L ....oovevvnnnn... 1| —| = 1] —
80 02 031 25 | Generator LI/ CGE 60/6/1T700 R5 .......... —! 1| 1] —=]1
BO02202: 126 | CArmolure FOIOF] . -a s v iy a s e 1| —| —| 1| —

79



Y ol Berad e, Generator Table 9
Qty.

Ordering No. Eauﬂlg- Description of Part gﬁg E‘gﬁ 55; &EEr :59Es
8002203 | 27 | Armature (rotor) ......ciivivissisisanisis — 1| 1] — 1
8002106 | 28 | Carbon, brush 4+ and — ...cicseivisvnns 44 N 51 ER 45 s ] R
B G NEE A2 | BIUSH: SPEIRG vrs s o o vsns SoEw Transs B i 2| —| —| 2| —
1 1T T B NI - T ST T T R e e R S — 2| 2| —| 2
8002211 | — | Field winding (4coils) .....ovvnvivivvinnnn, 1 ] i 1
ks brasig Ko s TR MO o BT HSCHNNETI R o e TSI B e I RS R 2 e
- rg e ged R T T IS R ST T R R R S B e e 5 Tt B o i R e BT
et § S ) P S ST L BT T e B L S Py | o il 4 A [ P
8002215 | 31 B0 e AR RN S G ST e AR e 15 g O TR 1 e 1
sl g RS e o T T e S O e 1| —| —| 1| —
HRU2 307" | 33 4 Pl wesislor i i s is e s — 1 1| —| 1
8036180 |34 | Screw 2] AR ol o
8002309 |35 | Washer for resistor mounting .... ) S & B N s (.
8002308 |36 | Spring .... # 2 VP o e ) S S
by S i TR [ A e W It e R R 1| —| —| 1| —
sl U G s T T R i R Ry L RO o e — 17 1] —| 1
9919360 |39 | Screw AM4xé6 . for regulator —| 1| 1| —| 1
9919380 | 40 | Screw AM4Xx12.. mounting —! 1! 1{ =1 1
8036176 | 41 | Screw AM 48 for regulator, field resistor | |

and brashcable Ui s i e e 3| —| —| 3| —
8002149 |42 | Insulating plate . far Mo | 251 o I O i
8004136 | — | Insulating washer, e

small 6 mm. dia. .. holder 24 2| 2422
9947 443 | — | Countersunk rivet . v | B B Nt/ 2 1) R
BUN2242 143 | Regulatorplate ... ccovieininsivinsesyis 1| —| —| 1| —
8002306 |44 | Damper plate for regulator .............. — 1 | Bl et
8036184 |45 | Allenhead screw for armature mounting .. ; 5l Bl oG s 0 e b T

Generator attachment on gear case cover
9919960 | 46 | Allenhead screw M 6X70—8 G pho.black. . 2| —| —| 2| —
EOREI8Z . FAL AT ADOPIREPING . ivisi . dhiiivie s sas s st —| 1] 1= 1
9913963 |48 | Allenhead screw M 6x75—8 G phoblack. .. | —| 2| 2| —| 2
PRI DG = 147 | Flet washer oo .00 vl et g s v — | 1| 1| =1
9913425 |50 | Hex.-head screw M 6X10—8 G phoblack. .. | —| 1| 1 | — | 1

80




80 = Electrical Equipment

and Speedometer Spark Plug / Battery Table 9
Qty.
Call- e -
Ordering No. r?:'é.t Description of Part gﬁg E.'ﬁ'l?% | EEFS [ &g? ﬁ?ﬂs
Spark Plugs — Cables — Adapters
9976330 | 51 | Spark plug 14 W 240 T 1 {(on R 50 S and _
R 69 S for the running-in period) ........ P < B 8 Nl e -
296335 51| Spark plg W 200 T 1.5 i ssasiasonss — —] 2| —| 2
Ignition cable
8036000 | 52 | Ignition cable, left and right .............. * 0 e R B e
SUBETINS: 53 | RUBDEr COVEE i e e i o s et iy Pt 01 o 0 RO 5
8036157 |54 | Ignition cable adapter .........ccc00vvns 7 . S ) B |
BUGS 180 - | 55 | Enth slemve 2 s e S s e o G B ) A I o
8036150 | 56 | Rubber grommet for ignition cable through
engine housing, left and right ............ o O 8 e B G
8036163 | 57 | Rubber grommet for wiring harness through
BNGINA NOUSIAG, Y0P (i iaidiinssisinsmasts B R | S S T
| |
|
Battery and Fastenings
8042025 |58 | Battery 6 V 8 Ah with concealed connections | 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
BOAZ10Y . 57 1 Bollom-pad i s s vl e b s ahane s | 5 T S BT -y
BOAL 18 - L 80 1 RUDDEE S0P i covan'svta onid anoins sicds aebin ; o B S8 g S 5
g o A N ST o L e AR ot o g T e e
Bottom plate attachment on battery carrier
of frame
9913439 | 62 | Hex.-head screw M 6X12—8 G phoblack. .. | 2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2
7936135 |63 | StarwasherJ 84 pho. ... .. c.oeviveeunans 7ol S8 W 8 7y e
9922054 |64 | Hex. nutM 6—6S phoblack. .............. ot G o) Sl g B = o
Headlight and Mountings
8050020 |65 | Headlight 160mm. dia. ..........couuv.n. 1| —l =] 1| =
80 50 021 8501 Heaclight 160mn%-dig. ... i v s — | 1 1] —11
8048118 |66 | Ignition key, black ...................... SRR e e 5

81 .




e s Hoadigh
Ordering No. cut:.-ltl- Description of Part EP!!J 5|f.r3 ﬁ: R | R
No. 20 |20 |50S| 69 | 698
8048119 | 67 | Spare ignition key ...........ccoivunnn. | 5 BN o e R o B
8048127 | 68 | Window unitwith sockets for neutral indicator
lamp, green, and charge indicator lamp, red 13- L
8048128 | 69 | Gasket for indicator window ............ | 8 N e et R T
8048129 | 70 | Socket assembly for neutral and charge
| InGeator IPNpE Tl e mian Sl b ] ! 45 W o ]
8048162 | 71 | Dimmer switch with horn button and
FEIQINING SCUBW oot i visasaiioivensss 1 i S O B [
9919 361 7o N s L o T NN e e Ut P — 1 1| = 1
8048173 | 73 | Switch plate with ignition switch cover .... ;1 T T e
8048179 | 74 | Lamp holder with connecting plate ...... {58k ol R 8
8048181 | 75 | Retainer for lamp holder ................ 1| —| —| 1] —
For self-closing ignition switch cover
8048185 |76 IgnItion SWITCh COVEL v ..oveviresenvsnnvss s N |
8048189 |77 | Housing for ignition switch cover ........ =1 - et
e el TR T T S e D o T - R e N R ek
|
Headlight rim — Headlight lens etc.
8050128 |79 | Headlight rim (with screw), chrome plated o R s g RN I 0 et
8050185 |80 | Retaining screw for headlight rim ........ B MR 5 T 7 el B IR
GUS0 104 |8l | - Headlightlens .....coceoensinsvnsnsiensss 5 DA i P o G
8030157 |82 | Gasket for headlight lens ................ e o Y TG s T T
8050160 |83 | Clip for headlight lens .................. B R e A
RSB < B RORBEI L o L i L o it a e s e o 5 iy o A B Gl ) P
8060113 |85 | Cable from headlight to dimmer switch .. i ot S B [ e 6
8070196 |86 | Rubber grommet for wiring harness lead-in )1 o P g v [ i
8070199 | 87 | Rubber grommet for dimmer switch ........ < i M- R o P | IS
8070178 |88 | Rubbergrommetfor speedometer connection 1| —| —] 1| —
8071754 |88 | Rubber grommet for speedometerconnection | —| 1| 1 | —| 1
Ignition switch in headlight
8048100 | 89 | Ignition switch with ignition key complete | —| 1| 1 | —| 1
8048101 | 90 | Guide bushing for key .................. —| 1] 1] =] 1

82




80 = Electrical Equipment :
ﬂ"d SFEEdﬂmﬂ'I"ﬂr Haﬂﬂllghi ,||r Hﬂ'r“ Tﬂblﬂ 9'
5 Qty.

Ordering No. Eﬁ: Description of Part gﬁg ﬁ% 5ﬂR5 fq | 5?R5
SR 102 | FE | L Contaet plate .. st cn s e e e e e — 1 1| —| 1
8048103 | 92 | Insulating ring on contact plate .......... — 1 1] —] 1
8048104 | 93 | Spring for contact plate ................ — 1 Y| — 1
B4 A00 - | Db SWIED DoAY e e e ke e — 1] 1| =] 1
SoARI0E | P51 Cover DUSHING .. i nrassrs s ridea — 1] 1| —] 1
8048107 | 96 | Spring ring, outer ...... - RO e <) i BB R
OUAE 108 - 197 |~ SPring FiNg; MNEE .o ol enss s sae wndsoniss —| 1] 1] — 1
WBATI 198 L Bull e e =] 2| 2| —{| 2

Headlight Mounting
BUSDTSA ) 99 1" Thrash Wosher ... s e e ' il 51 T 2 e S

8050136 100 | RubbDer wWaSher .. ..o 0, diesdalissnssesnis "N N e =
UM TS HTOLY RUBDer Slomye ...l s ot vy b T s < o M 8 W7 I RS e
9912436 |102 | Hex.-head screw M 8x25, chrome plated, :

for lateral headlight mounting ............ 21 —| —| 2| —
9913661 |102 | Hex.-head screw M 8x30, chrome plated .. 2100 -2 2
9919360 | — | Screw M 4x6 (for dimmer switch) ........ 2| —| —| 2| —
Lamps for headlight
9978006 (103 | Bulb B é V 35/35 for main driving light .... I K B O e L L e
9978007 |103 | Bulb B 6 V 35/35 W—G (yellow) for main
deving gl v e i e g S o R S el 2
9978243 (104 | Bulb H 6 V 2 W, for parking light, charge
and AERTal INESICOTON . ot e v d 34 3| |83
9978270 |105| BulblJ 6V 0.6 W for speedometer dial.... —1 1] 1| =11
Horn with Mounting
G TEE — 11061 -0, BIGEE T, o o e i b rn 4 bt st s 1| —| —] 1 |—

S TR A £ T B ¢ T ) SIS . N R — 1] 1] =1
9912620 | — | Hex.-head screw M 10x30—8 G phoblack. | 1 | —| —| 1 | —
9913825 (107 | Hex.-head screw M 10X20—8 G phoblack. | —| — | 1 | — | 1
9913643 |107 | Hex.-head screw M 8x20—8 G phoblack. | —| 1 | 1 | — | 1
SR HOB Panap png B 10 .l v i s s Al =T AR
S ot B L-Shap Tinl'B 8. e i s e et — | T 1T =1




80 = Electrical Equipment

and Speedometer . Stop Light Switch Table 9
Qty.
Call-

Ordering No. Ezf Description of Part g% gﬁﬁ EﬂEE | f;r 69R5
9931076 | — | Flat washer 10.5 pho.black. .............. 2| — —| 2| —
9922111 [ 109 Hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black. ............ b M= LR E D
A5 134 TTI0]. Adapter plale ... .. e cesssdeonssesarins — = 1| —| 1
ROAGAAT L AT L BrakBl s . i o s it e s e s S et s — = 1| — 1

Stop Light Switch, Stop-, Tail and License

Plate Light and Support Plate for License Plate

Stop light switch on frame
8048165 [112| Stop light sWitch «..oevviereeeereeenannns i L T E R
7919385 |113| Screw M 4X15—5S phoblack. ............ < a3 R = [ i R

7936040 |114| Star washerJ43pho. .................... 2 | A sl B % [
9922026 |115| Hex.nutM 4—6 S phoblack. .............. I G R o

Stop, Tail and License Plate Light |

8054111 | — | Stop, tail and license plate light .......... | 2 s O e ol e
8054121 |116| Window for license plate ................ 1 o e D
SO 1117 L Rubber gosket .o i G i s e o8 I T B O X
8054125 (118 | Tail light rim with screw .................. N R P U B e
BRGEIEY 0 [ Gl i s T p e s e 4| 4| 4| 4| 4
PO a0 TR - T Eamp: SOEKBY. ol a dhh v e s S 1 el ] Y R R
o S B I RO T e U i e P G SR SN s 1 1 1 ] 1
b T s Rl e BT T (o] N S e S S s L | e b T A
8054134 |[123| Tail light assembly withoutbulbs andhousing | 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
8054135 [124| Tail light 1€ns . ..vuuvnnernerensnnnnnnnss I T TR I e o R
8054118 |125| Housing for stop, tail and license plate light | 1| 1| 1| 1| 1
2088552 |126| Rubber grommet in housing for tail light

ST T e SRR SN W e S e —t 1] 1] — 1
0043809 |127| Rubber gasket for housing (deliverable only

TR T e e ) T R Bt L e —| 1] 1] = 1
9978370 |128| Twin-filament bulb ...................... — 1] 1| —| 1
ol A 29 Bl X BN AW s e e el — | 1 1| —| 1

84




e

O e e duipment  Stop Light Switch / Blinker Lights Table 9
, ay.
Il-
Ordering No. at Description of Part 5% e -B ol w4
No. &0 |eom2 |05 | 69 |495S
Stop, tail and license plate light attachment
on rear fender rear end
9916620 | — | Round head screw M 5X12—5 § phoblack. | 3| —| —| 3! —
9913227 |130| Hex.-head screw M5%x12—8 G pho.black. .. | —| 4| 4| —| 4
9922036 [131| Hex.nut M5—6S phoblack. .............. 3| —| —| 3| —
9936110 (132 | Star washerJ53 pho. ...covvvunnnnnnn.. 5 e T I A o 065 T
Support plate for license plate
4034158 |[133| Support plate for license plate on rear
fender rear-end. ..l s i ciaaiaan 1| —1 —] 1| —
TS T8 T34 | Support plale: & il vrsaoy b e e —| 1] 1] = 1
9913210 | — | Hex.-head screw M 5X8—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —| 2| —
9913221 | — | Hex.-head screw M 5%X10—8 G pho.black. .. | —| 3| 3| —| 3
9931034 |— | Washer53 phoblack. ........ccovvvvninn. —| 3] 3| —| 3
9936110 | — | StarwasherJ53pho. ....cvvivviininnn.. 0 B 1 [ I e 1
9922036 |— | Hex. M 5—6 S phoblack. ............vvt. ) g N W B WS 1 (e
Blinker Lights (Standard equipment for
Germany only)
Blinker lights on handlebar tube
SOSA 159 <135 L Blinkar dight co: i viiaants s viiak s — | 2| 2| —| 2
9978302 [136 | Bulb for blinker light K6V 18W .......... —| 2| 2| —] 2
S5 160 ST 3T | Leng, VeHOW ., il isi s v s wiois b s (s biea s — 2] 2| —| 2
8054161 |138 | Fillister head screw M 3X10 for lens ...... —| 4| 4| —| 4
Blinker switch on throttle twistgrip
8048152 (139 | Blinker switch with headlight flasher switch | — | 1 | 1 | — | 1
9907059 (140 | Fillister head screw AM 4X8—5Scad. .... | —| 1 | 1 | — | 1
9932030 |141 | Spring washer B4 cad. .................. — | 11 1| =11
8048148 |142 | Switch body, chrome plated .............. — 1 1|1 ]| =|1
DO AS14Y 143 Switeh BURDN . .o it it can s s « svainy — | T 1| =1




80 = Electrical Equipment

and Spesdometer Blinker Lights / Wiring Harness, Wires etc. Tables 9
Call R | R o
dering No. | out Description of Part R|R | R
Ordering No I?.IQ.I: escripfi a gg gﬁﬁ mME b
Flasher unit in headlight shell
BB 153 ' 1d L Plasher OmE . (il e dopumn s b — 1| 1| — 1
3 E ] [ T R T T e AN S e SR A, SR L —| 1| 1| — 1
9922082 |146| Hex. nut M8—6 S pho.black. .............. — 1] 1] —| 1
Wiring harness and wires for blinker lights 1
8066011 | — | Wiring harness from headlight to handlebars | —| 1| 1| —| 1
9976425 | — | Wire to wiring harness, B 0.75X 675 black.,
deliverable only in running meters ........ S I I I T g |
9976426 | — | Wire to wiring harness, B 0.75X 675 blue,
deliverable only in running meters ........ — 1] 1] —| 1
9975282 | — | Insulator tubing to wiring harness
: B 6X0.6X 250, black., deliverable only
M TONNINGg MEIers & . . .. it assanas e — 1] 1] — 1
8070503 | — | Rubber grommet for wiring harness ...... — 11 1] —] 1
8060109 | — | W.iring, 610 mm., 5-stranded, from blinker
switch to headlight, deliverable only in
T ] A e, R SR —! 1] 1] — 1
9976464 | — | Wire B 1.0Xx300, red ........ccovvnunnnn. — 11 1] —] 1
27615 | — | ‘Wiring connector B2 ... i emeia — 1] 1| =] 1
Wiring Harness, Wires, etc.
8060102 (147 | Jack (for trouble-shooting light) .......... 18 Rl 7 Wit P 20 i .G
9979060 | — | Tail light wiring NYLHY 3Xx0.75sq. mm.
(deliverable only in running meters) ...... = T I s 0 5 it
(% 1100) from jack to stop-tail light :_
Wiring to frame fastening
4066130 | — | Wire strap (130 mm. long) ................ 5t 8 F A b 0
8070114 | — | Wirestrap (135mm. long) .......ccvvnnr.. . o ) A 8 e B e
8070118 | — | Wirestrap (220mm. long) ................ B e o SR B e o8 P
B0 232 ' | . Clamp 22 MM GO i ivaiavinisowis s untios 18 Pt g Wl B g e

86




80 = Electrical Equipment

and Speedometer Wiring Harness, Wires etc. Table 9
, Call- A T Qty. |
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |so2| R | R [ R
No. 20 |20/ |50S | 69 [69S
Jonction block with wiring on battery carrier
8070228 148 | Jonction block < e A G SN AP S T 3 Mt K B 1 B2 i T
9945110 | — | Cotter pin2X20steel ........covvvnvunnn. 22 R
9976425 | — | Wire B 0.75 (x120) black (deliverable only '
INGCUNNING MEIBIS) o incivasvivivassvess 1 0 R B 5 0T
Wiring harness
8066030 | — | Wiring harness with wires ................  J U g G
8066035 |— | Wiring harness with wires ................ — | 1| 1] —] 1
Wires, deliverable only in running meters
QOTEA - b L WIra BO75 G DroWn «oi: doisisansalis sign s 1 1 1 143
V76425 |—-| WireBOZ5Cu Macks iiiii. . iiiiinaii Do S ) I gl T i
9976426 | —.1 WireBO./5 Cu, BB - ... cnicumaenaiennis 1 ] 1 ] ]
99 76 429 o Wire B 0.75 Cu., black-violet .............. —_ ] 1| —| 1
9976484 | — | WireB1.5Cu., black-red...........ccvcunn. i (O 11l B R T
9976485 |— | WireB15Cu., black .....ovveiinnrennnn. I i Rl T T
9976486 |— | WireB15Cu, brown ......ccovvvvunnnn.. o R U W
9976511 SRR e e S By . S S e R [ ] ] ] ]
Insulator tubings, deliverable only in running
meters
9975260 |— | Insulator tubing B 4X5, black ............ L gt ] | 1| 1
9975270 | — | Insulator tubing B 5X6.2, black .......... T e = Ii ¥ p
9975282 | — | Insulator tubing B éx7.2, black ............ j O e T O o S i k|
9975290 |— | Insulator tubing B 7x82, black .......... R e
9975300 |— | Insulator tubing B 894, black .......... y e W T s P
9975312 | — | Insulator tubing B 9X10.4, black .......... ey MR S T R ST T e
9975332 | — | Insulator tubing B 12X13.6, black ........ Vet -1 T e300
Rubber grommets
8070174 | — | Rubber grommet for insulator tubing B 4X5 3| —| —| 3| —
8070186 | — | Rubber grommet for insulator tubing
| | BI2XI36 covvvviiininiiiiiiiiniieinaa, ol
8070188 ‘ = ‘ Rubber grommet for insulator tubingB6x72 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6

87



—==

80 = E::}“sr:::; :::12::““' Wiring harness, Wires etc. / Speedometer Table 9
Q.
Ordering No. ?ultl Description of Part Eﬂ 50'?,2 R| R | R
No. 20 |s02|508| 69 |69
8070189 | — | Rubber grommet for connection of insulator
: tubing B 12x13.6 to insulator tubing B 6 X7.2 .
— BB8XP4—BIXI04 ... ..o, 1 1 ] 1 1
8070220 | — | Rubber grommet for insulator tubing B 6<7.2 2 f ol o O 5=
8070224 | — | Rubber grommet for battery carrier ........ SRR =
8036163 | — | Rubber grommet ..........ccovvvivnnnnns S s o s ) B R
Cable shoes
8070138 |— | Cable shoe 53mm. i.D. ......coviivia.n. 7.3 g 8 3 S B
8070139 | — | Cableshoe 6.4mm.i.D. ....c.covvvvvnn... G el ¥ OPE 305 nE%
8070190 | — | Cable shoe for wire connection to charge
indicator light and neutral indicator light .. 30 sl ) g R 50 il
BOOR 2R | — | - able $hOe il civa i T e e s s e — 2| 2| —| 2
Speedometer
for R 50 solo motorcycles
8080076 |149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
o R A MG M £
R50/2 - R&0/2
8080058 (149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
<11 STl HIRA S S Ll SN vl N — | 1
R50S
8080043 (149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.86) with gasket and
Bl . R e e e e Ea i — | = 1| =] —
R 60
8080090 (149 | Speedometer(ratio0.7) with gasket and bulb | 1 | 1




80 = Electrical Equipment
and Speedometer Speedometer Table 9
: Qty.
Ginering No. | 2ot Description of Part o lsom . | Rlin
No. 0 legom | 0S| 69 675
R 69
8080084 |149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
BB i e e A R oY e — = = 1| —
Ré9S
8080045 |[149 | Speedometer (ratio 0.75) with gasket and
BRI i e e s R SR T F R e ]
8080180 |150 | Speedometer cable with rubber grommet .. | 1| 1| 1T | 1| 1
8080160 (151 | Rubber grommet for speedometercable .... | 1| 1 [ 1| 1| 1
B0 TI5 4152 | Gaskel - oo 5. is vl ke [ B O s T e S b
W IB 270 1183 1 Bulb-d SN UOW i ansvinin s ) e 188 S B R

89



Ordering No.

Call-
out
MNo.

Description of Part

50
&0

50/2
60/2

505

&9 5




80 = Electrical Equipment Table 9
R50 - R50S - R60 - R69S




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Special
Equipment



90 = Special Equipment Table 10
Call- e o Qty.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 5021 R_| R [ R
MNo. go2 | 0S| 69 | 695
Transmission for Sidecar Motorcycles
1000026 | — | Transmission, complete ................ ok 1| —| —| —
1040027 |— | Intermediary shaft .............cccc.un.. 1| —| —| —
1030148 | — | Spur gear, 3rd speed ........cvvvvnvnnnns 1| —| —| —
1030144 | — | Spur gear, 2nd speed ............c.cccvnn.. 1| —| — —
1030243 | — | Spur gear, I1st speed .. ...cvvvvrvvnnnnnns 1| —| —| —
Front Fork for Sidecar Motorcycles
2000024 |— | Front fork, complete .................... i | | ] =
2054020 |— | Suspension unit complete ................ — | —| 2| —
SHSARED == S PENGION B o e el i b e 2| —| —| —
204003 || Suspension UMt ol e T S aiha s v —| 2| —| 2
P 0l TR B A T T e S A PRI e SRR e £ e R S
Handlebars for Sidecar Motorcycles
2072033 |— | Handlebars ...... T Ry LU A e — = 1| —
I T TR B L T T R S i (e e 1| 1| —11
2072201 |— | Handlebarswith colour finish (for authorities) —_ | — | —| —
High handlebars
2072034 |1 High hondlebals ..o iiiicaass e S i g
Handlebar grips for solo and sidecar export
machines without blinker lights
2072197 |— | Handlebar grip, left (fixed) .............. 1|11 | —11
2072352 |— | Throttle twist grip (for two cables) with
et T e T e N et R 1 111 | —11
2072160 |— | Handlebar grip, right ......covvviiiinnn.. 111 [— 11

71




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- o o
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |s02| R | R | R
No. 0 | &o/2 |S0S | 69 |69 5

Wheels for Sidecar Motorcycles

For R 50 and R 69

R 50 up to vehicle 556 241

R 69 up to vehicle 652 304
4038037 |— | Front wheel with bearings ................ 1T | —| =1 | —
4038038 |— | Rear wheel with bearings ................ 1 | —|—]| 1 |—
4038216 |— | Steel rim 2.15 BX 18, chrome plated, front

i Iy e A O G R A (TR T A 1 | —|—|1]|—
4038218 |— | Steel rim 275 Cx18, chrome plated, rear

WheBle T R e S 1 | — | — |1 |—
4038204 |— | Spoke (front wheel) .........ccvvvn..... 40| —| — | 40 | —
4038206 |— | Spoke (rearwheel) .........oiiiiiiinn... 40| —| —| 40| —

Wheels for Sidecar Motorcycles

R 50 from vehicle 556 242

R 69 from vehicle 652 305
4038039 |— | Front wheel with bearings ................ T — =1 | —
4038040 |— | Rear wheel with bearings ................ 1 | —| =11 |—
4038217 |— | Steel rim 215 BX18 chrome plated, front

WO = T e e s e s e SR e e | i B -
4038220 |— | Steel rim, 275 CX18, chrome plated, rear

T e R e e e R e 1 | —|— |1 |—
4038215 |— | Steel rim, 2.15 Bx 18, with colour finish (for

Cr et ot | I e e Rl | NN L S — | 2|2 |—| 2
4038111 |— | Spoke (frontwheel) .......ccovvvivnannn. 40 | — | — | 40 | —
4038207 |— | Spoke (rear wheel) .........cooiiiiiintt. 40 | — | — | 40 | —
4032209 ' |— | Spoke (reinforced type) ...........cc...... 40 | — | — | 40 | —
4038226 |— | Spoke, dead chrome plated (for authorities) | — | 80 | 80 | — | 80
9930071 |— | Nipple M 4, Ms, dead chrome plated (for

CRENOHBE] =0 i i e A e e b R — |80 |80 | — | 80




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

lﬁt}r,
Call- SR R
i : D t f Part R IR |R
Ordering No ﬁl;fi escription of rar gg gg::% L . Sl L
Control Cables for sidecar motorcycles

9988215 |— | Steel cable A 2 (x 1395) deliverable only in

FURTNG NBIBIS | o (il is i sapaiin s ol & sinmia 1 ([ —|— 1 |—
9988275 |— | Cable housing B 3 (x 1120) deliverable only |

I CUNRINGNETETS | oot v e r st caminens 1 |—j— 1 j—
2072345 |— | Hand brake control cable ................ 1 | —|— 11 |—
9988215 |— | Steel cable A 2 (x 1265) deliverable only

I TURNENET VOIS .o i v eihiatacisennmns i 1 |—|— |1 |—
9988275 |— | Cable housing B 3 (x 990) deliverable only

I FUANING MBIBIS i vy v 5 vasa b a s Wi s e 1T | —|— |1 |—

For high handlebars
72322 J=—. i Clulch ‘tontigl Tgble .. vl diananis ¥ I s S 2
2072346 |— | Hand brake control cable ................ 1 ] ] /I S
2072354 |— | Throttle control cable ............cco.i.ts [ e 1 e
2072368 |— Ignition advance cable .................. 1 1 1 ] 1

Rear Wheel Drive for sidecar motorcycles
3010181 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 6—26 tooth combination L T g Al e o T
3038245 |— | Needle bearing ............ccciiiiiiin. P i A e L

R 50 up to vehicle No. 555 005

R 69 up to vehicle No, 652 304
3010181 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 6—26 tooth

COMDIRBON . = o5 i 2 st s o s Aaa s e i B [ 3 [ A F

R 50 from vehicle No. 555 006

R 69 from vehicle No. 652 305
3010185 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 7—27 tooth

combination, for R60 and 60/2 . ........... ] 1
3010183 |— | Pinion and ring gear, 11—32 tooth

combination for R6NZ .. . iiviiiicinses — |1

93




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- e [t s
Ordering No. | out Description of Part s0 |s02| R | R R
No. \ %0 |20 |50S| 69 1695
| Brake Lever for Rear Wheel
for sidecar motorcycles
3060207 | — | Brake lever with threaded hole ............ i e IS & G 1
Suspension Unit
(Spring and Shockabsorber Leg)
| for sidecar motorcycles
3054038 | — | Suspensionunit, left .................. ... 1| —| —| 1] —
3054039 | — | Suspension unit, right ..........cc00ivvnn. 1| —] —| 1| —
S0MO04M) | — | Suspension unit, left .........iiiiiiain. — 1| 1| — 1
30 54 041 — | Suspension unit, right ...........0c0ivnn. — 1 11 —| 1
GBS b= | Coilispring Lild. . s o il ve il oo es . Tl o e L
|
|
Fuel Tank
40 80 047 2 Oversize fuel tank, unlacquered approx.
28 hIOre SO i i e s Fa e B —| 1] 1] =] 1
4080040 | 2 | Oversize fuel tank, chrome plated ........ — 1] 1| =] 1
4080048 | 2 | Oversize fuel tank, black finisch .......... =4 e 1 o e
4080192 | 3 KheR pOd. I8 wrr s P s s v e — 1 11 = 1
IR ITE | — | Kneepad, righl .. ... iiiiiaisinas sesiase — |- 1] 1] =11
BOBRRE ol L Fatluve Hd: o R R e e T e e — | 1| 1| =] 1
4080188 | 5 | Rubber gasket between tank and lid ...... — 1] 1] =11
4080176 | 6 Hinge pin for rear hinge ................ — 1 2| 2| —| 2
Toolbox lid lock, front
4080165 | 7 Bor e s T el S R e I L N — | 1| 1| =11
4080160 | 8 Relaining Washer & ... 0 fav i e st — ! 1| 1] =] 1
4080172 | 9 Koy IO JOSK CreW. - i i o s Aeaa — | 21 2| —| 2
9963107 |10 | Seal ring A 10X 16 steel pho.black. ........ =]l 2| 2| —]| 2
9963108 |11 | Seal ring A10x16 rubber .........vovu. — | 1] 1| =11

94




90 = Special Equipment Table 10

Call- R
Ordering No. ﬁf Description of Part gg l!ggﬁ suﬁs 15% 5?R5
~ Support plate for license plate for
motorcycles exported from Germany
5096182 |12 | Support plate (small type) .......covvven. —|l 1] 1 |—=]1
As required for England motorcycles
4034248 |13 | License (Number) plate .................. ;o e B S O M ) e
9934609 |14 | Round head notched pail T AXE e, - 3 O o Wl S8 e O S
Speedometers
for solo motorcycles R50 - R 69
80 80 081 15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.2, with gasket and bulb 1 | —| =11 ]|—

R’ 60

8080091 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.44, with gasket and bulb ]

R50/2 - R&60/2
8080056 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8), mile dial ratio 1.2 | — | 1
8080082 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8) with trip recorder,
LT BT R B e SR i e e e A L — | 1
R 60/2

8080092 |15 | Speedometer(i = 32 :11), mile dial ratio 1.12 | — | 1
15 | Speedometer (i = 32 : 1) with trip recorder,

mile dicl Yalio T2 viniiici s venin Rt il B |

R50S
8080044 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 :7), mile dial ratio 138 | — | — [ 1 | — | —
8080048 |15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 7) with trip recorder,

mite cigl votio 198 s s i i — | — |1 |—=|—

75




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- | Qy.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 5% Egﬂ R R R
No. 20 |02 |50S| 6 695
R&9S
8080046 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8), mile dial ratio 1.2 L=
8080049 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 25 : 8) with trip recorder,
CTTRRE T e oo S PR W Ak e e M ]
Speedometers
for sidecar motorcycles
R 50
8080078 | 15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, with gasket and bulb 1 —
8080079 | 15 | Speedometer (miles), ratio 1.6, with gasket l
e o R e i IS SRR e S AN 1|
8080094 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 0.9, with gasket and bulb | 1
8080095 | 15 | Speedometer (miles) ratio 1.44, with gasket
i TH R T GRS e O ) - e 1| —| —} —| —
R 69
8080086 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, with gasket and bulb 1| —
8080087 |15 | Speedometer (miles), ratio 1.6, with 'gasket
T ] | e PRSSR L BOT Si et an Sha S S i 1| —
R 50/2 - R 60/2
8080079 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6), mile dial ratio 1.6 | —| 1
8080040 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6) with trip recorder,
mHE NI TaRD T8 .o it i g da s s — 1 1
R 60/2
8080096 |15 | Speedometer (i = 27 : 7) with trip recorder
BB e s e e e — 1
R50/2-R50S - Ré60/2
8080047 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, (i = 26 : ) 130Km. | —| 1| 1| —| —
8080086 |15 | Speedometer, ratio 1.0, (i = 26 : 6) 160 Km. 1

96




90 = Special Equipment Table 10
: Qty.
Ordering No. E:[i! Description of Part gﬂg gﬁ@ EEIEE EEI' .5';:5
R50S
8080079 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6) mile dial ratio 1.6 | —| —| 1 | —| —
8080040 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : é) with trip recorder,
mile diolralio V60 o il s Sl s i — =] 1| =] —
Ré9S
8080088 | 15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : ), mile dial ratio 1.6 1
8080055 |15 | Speedometer (i = 26 : 6) with trip recorder,
mile diglrobol & . . o i T T e 1
Side Stand (Prop Stand)
9024012 | — | Side stand with fittings .........ccviuvnn. 1] =] = T |
9024011 | — | Side stand with fittings .................. —! 1| 1| —] 1
S e T R N S A T T T SO e S TR SN L e — -] 1| —
s 30 SR 5 S R TS P T T B e S R St e —1 1 1] —] 1
YOZA L0 117  RUBDerBUMPOr ... v i i s e s eh 1 1 1 1 1
e e R R T T B e e e e N e ) Sy N B B o ] F
IR ZETIR SR T WNOsher s i i i e e : Kol ol [ e 5 e i
PuNES S 10| Coller pin 'BXIMY i e e e e ol 1l s
0 1t S U R e d B MR YT e e e et URE S L e M | L0 I B P = M T
Sidecar Attachment
9020172 | 22 | Sidecar attachments, complete set ........ -1 S S AR
9020184 | 23 | Ball head throug bolt .........ccot..... 32 e I S e 1 b |
9923445 | 24 | Castellated nut M 12X 1.5—6 pho.black. .. | T o T B e Y
o Mg B R TR B s RO i e ) Bl LR R RES
9020182 | 26 | Eye bolt, frontandrear .......ccocvvnn... vl N e ) Rl
DRNEE - 1 240t FIOE WORHEE .. i i e s < G 4 S | e
PP oe 100 28 |- Spring Washer B 12 .o . dcvrs samevrvas asiis o B I (IRl i
9922135 | 29 | Hex. nut M 12—6 S pho.black. ............ 0 O ) Gl B S

3



90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- oy Rl R Q.
Ordering No. | out DESCFI[JHDI"I of Part 50 | 502 | R R R.
! No. 0 |leo/2| 905 | 69 | 695
Supplementary parts for left-side attachment
9931672 |30 | Flat washer 13 steel pho.black. ............ fif by
4034224 |31 BUSHIOGE: TORY v i T Cap s s 1 PN i 1
Pillion Seat and Foot Rests
9034017 |— | Pillion seat with fithings .....c.civvvivions 1| —|—| 1| —
9034015 |32 | Pillion seat for pannier bag racks and
luggage carrier with fittings .............. — 1] 1| =1
<y e b Y R GO T T Y g T e | S e B S S e — 1] 1 }—11
PO 212 | — 1 AOapler; FET il il ceaias s S v viiae N 1§ =11
9913456 | — | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G, chrome ’
| S RS O B L S S R L e 4 | — |— | 4 | —
9912445 |33 | Hex.-head screw M 8X28 G phoblack .... | —| 3| 3| —| 3
S eyl 134 | Sorimgwasher B8 ' . i s meres s as — | 3] 3| —| 3
9931045 |— | Washer 6.4 chrome plated ................ 4 | —| —| 4 | —
SIS =] TStarwasher 6.4 Pho. i Ve ve s g 4 | —| —| 4 | —
9922054 |— | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ............ 4 | —| —| 4| —
9922082 |35 ! Hex. nut M B—6 S pho.black. ............ — | 3] 3| —13
Pillion foot rests
MO ISE =T oot resls .ol v e e e e 48 B ) 85 i s
D936245 . 1~ Starwasher J 125 pho: ... v voive vt nieonis A il e ) e B i
9913890 | — | Hex.-head screw M 12xX25—8 G phoblack. | 2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2
Y3198 . | — | Foot rest rubber . vuiavidn il a i 55 ek B S Sl S
Pannier bag adapter plate on luggage carrier
BR3P AdaDter PIOTe: iaiaan it v eaies saiaietdie S R T S Pl S £
9932091 |— | SpringwasherB8 ...............c.0.0.s, I —| 3| 3|—| 3
9913621 | — | Hex.-head screw M 8xX15—8 G phoblack... | —| 3| 3 | —| 3

98




90 = Special Equipment Table 10
) Qty.
Call- e R
Ordering No. ﬁf Description of Part % gg:?z SEE 5R'? . '_.Bs
Dual Seat
9034020 | — | Dual seat, large model (USA) ............ — 1 1| 1=t
9034025 |36 | Dual seat, optional Part No. 9034026 .... 1| —]| —] 1| —
9034021 | — | Dual seat without fittings ................ —| 1| 1| —=|1
9034111 |37 | Mounting bracket, front .................. — 1 1! —=11
9034110 |38 | Mounting bracket, lateral ................ =} S W e D
Front attachment on frame
9913457 |39 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G phoblack. | 2| 2| 2| 2| 2
9932071 |40 | Spring washer B & ...........c.iiiiinn.. 7 gl e R e i
9922054 |41 | Hex.-head screw M 6—6 S pho.black. ...... ol - D
Safety Bars (Crash Bars) for Cylinders
9024024 |— | Safety bars, complete set ................ 1| —| — 1| —
D024 150 | — | - Dately bars. . v o e T S s s 1| —| —| 1| —
9024025 | — | Safety bars, complete set, chrome plated,
WIER TR i i 2o s arnn S e m s o —| 1] 1] =] 1
9024156 | 42 | Safety bars, chrome plated .............. — | 1/ 1| —| 1
Gl % L e T e e e D L i S o . R L s 8 e ) (5
Coifed v T I I S ST g e T e R O Pl | Lol Sl et 2
9922081 |45 | Hex. nut MB—6Scad. .........c.couue... B8 |-B1 8|8
9932090, | 45| Spring washer B 8 cad. ..... o0 conisves B 81 8 818
9024190 | 47 | Engine mounting stud, front .............. el lird ey 9% Wles o il 7L S
Battery (for Police Motorcycles)
8042027 | — | Battery 6V 16Ah .....covvruniiiinnnnnnn. 1| 1| —] 1| —
BIAR IS e | - AdOpIer -DIGIe . . .aiei st s pramneis o 1] 1 —f 1] —
< Vs S R BT e R e S P 1| —| —| 1| —
BRI =) e T OURDOIT v o ihale vsma v s R b e — 1 1

99



90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- Qty.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 5% Sﬂﬁﬂ R | R | R
No. 50 | ¢0/2 |50S | 69 | 6985
Siren
el T e BT T SRR e S e e R T T A 1| —|—| 1| —
D AE D - LA NN o L e e s e e 1| — — 1| —
9088120 |50 | Siren carrier with fittings ................ 1| —| —| 1| —
BOA2IST AT JUMIBaler L s il e e e 3| —| —| 3| —
9088124 |52 | Push button, complete .................... 1 | —| —| 1] —
C Tl s N W U B e T ST WS e M BRSSO T = =] 1 }—
9022054 .| 54 | Hex. nuf M é phoblack. .....co. 0 00t 6 | —| —| 6 | —
SO 0I0 A5l Soring washer B & oo s Sh e e 6| —| —| 6| —
9913235 |56 | Hex.-head screw M 5x15—8 G pho.black. .. 2| —| —| 2| —
9922036 |57 | Hex. nut M5 phoblack. .................. 4 | —| —| 4 | —
9931034 |58 | Washer53 phoblack. .................... 2| —| =] 2 |—
WESI0AS LAY | Shring washer B9 ..l i esieseds svne 2 | —| —| 2 | —
9913655 |60 | Allenhead screw M 8 x25—8 G pho.black.. . 2 | —| —| 2| —
P IZOIE -1 81 | Lodk washer BB .0 coidisndat i 2 | —| —| 2| —
Wirings and insulator tubings, deliverable
only in running meters
9976475 | — | Wire A 1.5 (X1080), brown .............. 1| —| = 1| —
ORI A4 - 1 — |aWire A VIRV o oiiiiivs e s 1| — —| 1] —
9976478 | — | Wire A 1.5 (x1260), black-red ............ 1| —| =] 1| —
9976474 | — | Wire A 1.5 (x160), black ................ 1| —|—=| 1] —
9975260 | — | Insulator tubing B 4x5 (X650), black, from
handlebar push bution to terminal ........ 1| —| =] 1] —
9975312 | — | Insulator tubing B 9X10 (X 450), black, from
rubber hoseand tosiren .................. 1| —| =] 1] —
‘ Signalling Equipment for Police Motorcycles
9088145 |62 | Signal horn, low pitch ........ ..o . ... — | 1| =] —| =
9088146 | — | Signal horn, high pitch .......ccci0v00 i =] 1| =] =] =
9088147 |63 | Tone sequence switch .................... — | 1| = —=| —
B8040 LS54 |- Swrleh. relaly oo s s e e —| 1| =] =] —
DOBE4T | — | Swilth relay ... it il e e — | T | —=| —=| —
9088140 | 65 | Signal change-over switch ................ —| 1| —=| —=| —
cpag e (el R B I UL T T O | e S e ot S R ] i s S LS B

100




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

_ Call- AT R | R ﬁf}f-l
Ordering No. ﬁ:t Description of Part Eg ﬁﬁﬁ 5§5 | GR? HEE
Spot Light
SUBGIED G861 Shok-hahl . e i e e e e 1 | — | — |1 |—
9086114 |67 | Spot light carrier, left, with support (pivet)pin | 1 | — | — | 1 | —
9086115 |— | as required: Carrier, right, with supportpin | 1 | — | — | 1 | —
Headlight for France |
8050027 |— | Headlight, complete, without bilux lamp .. | — | 1 | 1 |— | 1]
BOS0 150 - == | Headlight lefs .......ciiia it fohamen s — 1|1 |— |1
BOSO T3 il [ ReHECIOn i savstsinbd e s ohia & o 55 — 11 =1
8050161 |— | Lamp plug for 3-pin plug ........covnnnnn — |1 |1 |—=|1
8050169 |— | Bilux lamp (yellow glass) B6V 35/35W .... |— |1 |1 |— |1
Suitcase Rack
9034144 |68 | Svitcase rack, chrome plated .............. — |1 1 |— ;1
9931066 |69 -| Flat washer 8.4 pho.black. for luggage ?
| carrier on frame spring holder ............ — | 2 | 2 G 2
Luggage carrier attachment on rear wheel 1
fender
9913444 170 | Hex.-head screw M 6X12—8GNi.Gr. .... | — | 2 |2 '— | 2
2936335 V2V | Shirwasher 184 ool it deiaaviss v aes — 12 |2 |— |2
9922054 |72 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S phoblack. .............. — 12 |2 |— |2
Luggage Carrier
5096214 |73 | Luggage carrier, complete ................ — 11 (1T |—]1
Luggage carrier attachment on rear wheel
fender
STAE LS G v G N R e S e W W e e T —_ 12 |2 |— |2
9913439 |75 | Hex.-head screw M 6x15—8 G phoblack. |— | 4 | 4 |— | 4
Y2 O0130- G | olar washer 3 64 v i e i e s — | 4 | 4 |— | 4
9922054 |77 | Hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black. ............ — | 4 |4 |— | 4
9913457 |78 | Hex.-head screw M 6X15—8 G pho.black.
OO Trame Bde: st v e — | 4 |4 |— | 4

101




90 = Special Equipment

Call- e st
Ordering No. | out Description of Part 50 |so2| R ! R | R
No. %0 | 20/2 |50S | 69 695
Generator (75 Watts)
8002032 | — |. Generator (75 Watts), complete .......... — 1 1] — 1
0002178 | — | Engine protecting cap .... ccvevvavirvenes — 1 1| —] 1
0002195 | — | Hex. nut for engine protecting cap ........ — 2| 2| —| 1
0002176 | — | Engine protecting cap for “France” motor-
e L e N ke o Ul ST L TR — 1| 1} —| 1
9919966 | — | Allenhead screw M 6x80—8 G pho.black.
for “France” motoreycles ..... ..o 000 — 2| 2| —| 2
Plug for Jack
8060106 | 79 | Plug for connecting cable of sidecar ...... — 1] 1| =] 1
Gasket Set
PR RAT - Pt KOS S8E oy, i el s e e e s s e ] 1| —| —] —
B I BT VT SRR R e SR e 1| —
A ol Bl B T T e SR £ S — — 1| — 1
Suppression Equipment for “France” Motor- l
cycles (Gendarmerie)
0001028 | — | Enginehousing ........coooivvvnmnnnnnn.. — 1 1| =] 1
8036178 | — | Connector bushing for suppression netting
o edine ROUBIAD: i o s ot i s i e —| 2| 2| —| 2
8036240 | — | Suppressionnetting .............couin.n.. —| 2] 2| —| 2
8036002 | — | Ignition cable with complete suppression .. | —| 2| 2| —| 2
8036514 | — | Spark plug adapter with complete
e e N e e e e TR e M —| 2| 2| —| 2
Tools
9090031 | — | Tool bag with tools and cleaning rag ...... 521l B A B oo 9
LU - | .| Took-bag onaly. . .. G dae renas s ol S e - A O A T

102




90 = Special Equipment

Table 10

Call- Qly.
Ordering No. | out Description of Part EED 59%3 R.[-R 1R

No. 20 |02 1508 | &9 |€95
9090140 |— | Worench for carburetor ...........cooun.. [ e S i Fi el I
9090108 |— | Open-ended wrench 8XT10SW ............ ; gl R g I e Wy P SO
9090112 |— | Open-ended wrench 9X11SW ............ o W et i o %
9090116 |— | Open-ended wrench 12X14 SW .......... e Rl 0% o s €T
9090117 |— | Open-ended wrench 14X17 SW .......... Vo U gt N ot S
9090122 |— | Open-ended wrench 19X22 SW .......... : s S s T o H
9090123 |— | Open-ended wrench 36X41 SW .......... el T AP G % e S 41
9090124 |— | Ring spanner 12X14 SW .....c..cvvnen. | D8 s s B 2 U ) o7
9090125 |— | Socket wrench 21X22SW ..............0. ) B 0 Bt 5 N B
9090127 |— | Socket wrench 14X19 SW .........cceuvnn (U R T
POROLAT - | | SEPOW: BEINEE v vivanbanninpie ian s ssans 40 A s L e (T
O T49 - Sarew dEiVEr . i s e e e ; A B M e o O S
9090104 |— | Rod to remove wheel axle ................ B B 0% B 08 S
S o g e S S e i ae | e e e R e T R - g G S B [l 6 T
2090135 |— BT e N e AR RN S g ] ] 1
90139 |— | Ringspanner fornuts ...... ciiesavevavias Bl R 4 0 b TR Y = i
090154 = | Fasler gauge —......c.icerhicionvnynnnss 1 ] 1 ] 1
9090156 |— | Ring spanner with one openend 17X27SW |1 |1 (1 |1 |1
RIS - Clenning Tag s it s e e N o SR
p kel eyt SRR PR (B TR TT | T Rl S S L SRS  SEr i O
9090172 |— | Rubber cap for tire pump .....covvvnnnnn. BMRESE RS
9090174 |— | Piston assembly for tire pump ............ o I o
9090176 |— | Rubber ring for tire pump ....covvvvnnnn.. e b S I
9090178 |— | Capnutfortirepump ......ccvviivvvrnnn. R B B I T o
SN TR G L7 e R | S R e L S e Yo ¥ 0103503

Set of locks
9016009 |— | Set of locks for steering and tool box lid
T R e A S S ot o sisied

2016007 |— | Lotk for steering ...ccevavissasenasrennce 1 G IO L O S
9016105 |— | Key with stamped-on key number .......... 7 o B S v B8 0 B e
Con A T N SRR (7 VT T e R L e R S S, GRS R g e T B g LS e
s BT R e e e S R DR ;o R IR AR U Y
9932016 |— | Spring washer A 4, dead chrome plated .... |1 |1 |1 |1 |1
99 44650 |— | Notched nail 4X10, dead chrome plated .. ;A e e WS B U O M

|

103




Ordering No.

Call-
out

MNo.

Description of Part

50
&0

30/2
60/2

Qty.

69 5




90 = Special Equipment Table 10
R50 - R50S - R60 - R69S




